SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM



1) NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Executive Engineer Education Works Division Mirpurkhas.
2) PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Provincial
3) TITLE OF CONTRACT	UP-GRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOLS TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS (04-UNITS)"(ADP NO.247 OF 2017-18). @ GGPS KHUMBHRI TALUKA SHUJAABAD.
4) TENDER NUMBER	NIT No: 274 dated:11-04-2018 NIT Sr. No: 01
5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Construction of School Building
6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	PDWP Government of Sindh.
7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	8.000 (M)
8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	8.000 (M)
9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	24-Months
10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	03-05-2018 @ 03:00 P.M
NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03-Nos (01. M/s Faris Engineering Services 2. M/s Kamran Builders 3. M/s Shahbaz Salam Enterprises).
12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos
NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	03-Nos
BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Copy attached
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/s Faris Engineer Services Address: Bungalow No: 16 Pak Land Bungalows Qasimabad Hyderabad,
16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	7.840 (M)
RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN 17) EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATION BID).	1st. M/s Faris Engineering Services 2nd. M/s Kamran Builders 3rd. M/s Shahbaz Salam Enterprises.
18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (Tick one)	
a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCI	EDURE Domestic
b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROC	EDURE
c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE RIDDING	PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT	Chief Engine	eer, Education	Works Hyde	rabad.
20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREME	ENT PLAN?			
	Yes		No	
21) ADVERTISEMENT:				
i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	Id No: 21474 @ S.No: 375		1-2018
(if yes, give date and 51 FKA identification (vo.)	No.			
ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	(i). Daily So (ii). Daily Do (iii). Daily Do 18 & Other N	unya (urdu) d awn (English	lt:15-04-18
	No.			
22) NATURE OF CONTRACT	Domestic	_	Int:	
WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (if Yes, enclose a copy)	Yes	✓	No	1
24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy)	Yes	✓	No	
25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?	Yes	-	No	-
26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?	Yes	_	No	
27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)	Yes	✓	No	
28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?	Yes	~	No	
29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	Yes	✓	No	
30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	Yes	✓	No	
31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes			
	No.		✓	

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE	E / DOCUMENT	S		
(If res, give details)	Yes			
	No.		~	
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?				
(If yes, give reasons)	Yes			
	No.		1	
**				
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA				
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes			
	No.		✓	
	0			
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	Yes	/	No	
WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING				
AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO	Yes		No	✓
BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy)				
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	Yes	V	No	
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY				
(If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes			
	No.		✓	
39) Date of Award of Contract:28-05-2018				
				**
Signature & Official Stamp of				
Authorized Officer IRSHAD AHMED MEMON Executive Engineer	•			
Education Works Division Mirpurkhas				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

. .

Tel: #. (0233)9290215.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION, @ GOVT.(B) SHAH OFFICE OF THE ABDUL LATIF HIGH SCHOOL (HOSTEL BUILDING) MIRPURKHAS.

NO. XEN (E.W.)A.B/T.C/

Mirpurkhas, dated:

-2018

To,

M/s Faris Engineering Services,

Government Contractor,

Address: Bungalow No: 16 Pak Land Bungalows Qasimabad Hyderabad,

District Mirpurkhas. (CNIC No. 44102-2201196-3)

(Cell No: 0300-3301205, 0333-2964047).

(LETTER OF AWARD)

SUBJECT:-

UP-GRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOLS TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN MIRPURKHAS (04-UNITS)" (ADP @ GGPS KHUMBHRI TALUKA SHUJAABAD.

Ref'nce:-

Your Tender Opening dated: 03-05-2018. For NIT No.TC/G-55/2018/274, Mirpurkhas, dt:11-04-

Your offer for the above mentioned work at Part A- 20.00% above (Twenty Point Zero Zero Percent above) only, Part B- 8.50% above (Eight Point Five Zero Percent above) only & Non Schedule Items At Par, Part A and B, with total Bid price of Rs.78,39,613/-. (Seventy Eight Lac, Thirty Nine Thousand, Six Hundred and thirteen only), has been evaluated as a lowest evaluated bid by procurement committee and therefore approved by the Chief Engineer Education Works Hyderabad vide his letter no: CE/E.W/Tech:Br:/ADP-247/GGPS Khumbhri/ 353 Hyderabad dated: 24-05-2018.

You are therefore requested to start the work within 03-days of the issue of this work order under the supervision of the Assistant Engineer, Education works Sub-Division, Shujjabad.

You are requested to attend this office & complete the codal formalities before start the work.

You are requested to supply this office a copy of partnership Deed/Registration deed of the firm and Power of Attorney in the name of any partner of employee of the firm whom you authorize to sign the bills, receive the payment & instructions in respect of this work.

The stipulated time of completion is (24) Months.

IT SHOULD ALSO BE NOTED THAT:-

- No premium will be allowed on any item outside the schedule of rates 2012 (Bldg.:) or based on (i)
- (ii) No cartage of any kind of material will be paid separately.
- Cally Bholary quarry sand will be used in all items involving use of cement. (iii)
- (iv) S/R cement may be used in items of plinth (if necessary) for which only difference in rate between S/R & O/R will be paid.
- (v) No Slag Cement shall be paid.
- Concrete shall be mixed with mechanically separate concrete mixer. (vi)
- You are requested to plant trees at site of work as a Sadaqa-I-Jarriya. (vii)

(Irshad Ahmed Methon) Executive Engineer Education Works Division

Mirpurkhas

- Copy forwarded with compliments to the Superintending Engineer, Education Works Circle Mirpurkhas for favour of kind information.
- Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Education Works Sub-Division, Shujjabad for information & 2 necessary action. He should intimate the actual date of start of the work and also submit fortnightly progress report required under agreement. He shall be held personally responsible if expenditure exceeds to tender cos without prior permission. All the items are required to be carried out with sweet water.

Executive Education Works Division Mirpurkhas

SCHEDULE OF PRICES - SUMMARY OF BID PRICES (Sample)

Bill No.	Description	Total Amount (Rs)
	Building Work	
	k l	
		511
)	Total Part "A" Civil Work (Schedule & Non-Schedule	Rs: 7604294/=
	Items).	l
		7
4		2
	× a	14
	5	*
		1250
*00		2757101
)	Total Part "B" Water Supply & Sanitary Fitting	Rs: 235 3/9/=
	(Schedule & Non-Schedule Items).	L L
		90
		7
		8 -
	9,0	
		7000
	Total Bid Price	Rs: 1839613/=
	Total Bid Price (In words).	16.8 Gi was (himse)
	sovery Eggal ase	ince for the second
	Total Bid Price (In words). Severy Egglt Coe	v
	1	3
	AU 7 V	

Contractor

Member (Nazeer Ahmed Abro) Assistant Engineer Education Works Sub-Division

Mirpurkhas

(Naeem Ahmed Memon) Assistant Engineer
Public Health Engr: Sub-Division
Mirpurkhas (Irshad Ahmed Memon)

Executive Engineer
Education Works Division Mirpurkhas

"SCHEDULE OF PRICES" PART "A" CIVIL WORK

ME OF WORK:- UP-GRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOL TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN DISTRICT

MIRPURKHAS ADP#247 (2017-18) @GGPS KHUMBRI TALUKA SHUJAABAD

DISTRICTMIRPURKHAS)

S.	DESCRIPTION	Total Qnty:	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
	Excavation in foundation of building,	bridges and others	s structure i/c	degbelling dress	sing refilling around
	structure with excavated earth watering				
	b Page No. 4).	•			
	50 men - 50 mm - 50 mm	5634	3176.25	%0Cft	17895
	Cement Concrere brick or stone ballast	The second secon			
		2991	8694.95	%Cft	260066
	Pacca brick work in foundation & plinth				
		5471	11948.3		653695
	RCC work i/c all labour & material				
	binding which will be paid separate				ZHOUSONNY I I ANNY II ANNALYON AN SA
	curing rendering the exposed surface	APTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN			
	slab, beams columns rafts lintels and	Name of the last o	At a second		rusus count
	lete in all respects ratio (1: 2: 4) 90 LI				
	Page 16).			3 10 3	,
		2980	337.00	P.Cft	1004260
	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement				
	joints and fastening i/c cost of binding		-		- Control of the Cont
	joints and lastering ite cost of binding	145.08	5001.70	P.Cwt	725648
	Filling and watering ramming earth und				A STATE OF THE STA
	upto 5 feet I S.I.No.22/Page 4).	er noor with surplus	cartii iioiii ou	t side lead up to c	one chain and int
	upto 5 leet 1 3.1.110.22/Fage 4).	1361	1512.50	%0Cft	2059
	Filling and watering ramming earth und				
		ei ilooi witii saipias	earth hom lot	andation lead up t	o one chain and
	lift upto 5 feet I S.I.No.21/Page 4).	5468	3630.00	%0Cft	19849
	Pucca brick in ground floor in cement s				13043
	Tucca brick in ground noor in centeric s	4967	12674.36	%Cft	629535
ĭ	Cement Plaster 1/2" (1:6) upto 20 fee	25.52		(7.7-7-7.7)	023300
50	Centerit Flaster 1/2 (1.0) upto 20 fee	13677	2206.60	%Cft	301797
0	Cement Plaster 3/8" thick (1:4) upto 2				301737
U	Cement Flaster 3/6 thick (1.4) upto 2		- 1. N. O.		200555
	0	13677	2197.52	%Sft	300555
ı	Cement plaster 3/4" thick (1:4) upto 2	o feet neight (S I.No	o II (c) Page	e No. 58).	
	Patta	440	2015 70		
_	e	116	3015.76	%Sft	3498
2	Extra labour for making cement plaster	The second of the second	SANTA SANTA	5.50	
•	D	667.14	19.36	P.Rft	12916
3	Providing & fixing G.I frames / chowledge of the control of the co				
	sheet including welded hinges and fixin	ig at site with necess	sary nold fast	s, filling with cem	ent sand slurny of
	XIII C	2			ve Engineer
					Weaks Division
				Mill	ourkhas

ratio 1:6 and repairing and jumbs. The cost also include all carriage tools and plants used in making and fixing (S.I.No. 29 Page No 92). 39142 Providing & fixing G! frames / chowkhats of size 7" x 2" or\ 4 1/2" x 3" for door using 20 gauge G.I sheet including welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary hold fasts, filling with cement sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing and jumbs. The cost also include all carriage tools and plants used in making and fixing (S.I.No. 28 Page No 92). 423 240.50 101732 P.Rft 5 Providing and fixing iron steel grill using solid square bars of size 1/2"x1/2" placed at 4" i/c and frame of flat iron patti of 3/4"x3/4" i/c circle shape at 1-0 apart equivalent fitted with screws are pins i/c painting 3-coats with 1st coat of red OXID paint etc (S.I.NO.30/P-93) 98245 16 Providing & Laying C.C topping 1:2:4 i.c surface finishing and diveded in to panels. (S.I.No.16 (c) Page No.41). 3" THICK 934 4411.82 %Sft 41206 17 2" THICK 3711 3275.50 %Sft 121554 18 Cement Concret Plain including placing competing, finishing and curing, complete (including screening 49498 19 Laying floor of approved whith glazed tile 1/4" thick in white cement 1:2 over thick cement mortar 1:2 complete (S.I.No 24 Page No.42). 35152 20 White glazed tiles 1/4" thick dado jointed in white cement and laid over 1:2 cement sand mortar 3/4" thick i/c finishing (S.I.No. 37 Page No.44). 100300 28253.61 %Sft 21 Cement pointing struck of joints on wall (a) (1:2) Ratio (S.I.No. 19 (a) Page-52). 3189 1287.40 41055 %Sft 22 Making Notice Board made with cement sand (S.I.No.1/P-94). 200 58.11 P.Sft 11622 23 First class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and windows etc fixed in position i.e. chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks etc. Deodar paneled fully glazed 3/4" thick.(S.I.No. 7 (b) Page 57).(Shutter Only) 492 902.93 P.Sft 444242 24 Preparing the surface and painting with weather coat i/c rubbing the surface with rubbing brick/ sand paper, filling the voids with chalk/plaster of Paris and then painting with weather coat of approved make (S.I.NO:38-A/o-55) 1153 2567.95 %Sft 29608 25 Primary Coat of chalk under distemper (S.I.No. 23 Page No. 53). 12475 442.75 %Sft 55233 Distempering 3 coats (S.I.No. 24 Page No. 53). 1079.65 27 Colour washing three coats (S.I.No. 24 Page 59). Education Works Division Mirpurkhas 41558 3189 1303.17 28 Providing and laying HALA or pattern tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/2" on floor or wall facing in required floor and pattern of stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing cleaning and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to

proper profile. (S.I.No.61/Page 54).	*			
proper prome. (S.I.No.o I/Fage 34).	206	34520.31	%Sft	71112
Painting new surface painting door & wind				
rainting new surface painting door & wind	1124	2116.41	%Sft	23788
Two coats of bituemen laid hot using 34 lb				
Two coats of bitterneri laid flot using 34 it	3711	1887.40	100 CONTROL OF	
D/F 3/9" think month of tiles of annuous discussion	700		%Sft	70041
P/F 3/8" thick marbal tiles of approved qui		Shade Size o X4 /	6 X4 In dado skin	ing over
cement mortor 1:3 .(S.I.No.68 Page No.4		100.04	D 04	202450
	1952	186.04	P.Sft	363150
Difference cost sulphate resistance ceme		10.00		1 2
	646.30	40.00	P.Beg	25852.00
Pucca brick in other then building includin	g striking of join	ts upto 20 feetheig	ght in cement sand	
mortar 1:6 (S.I.No 7 (e) Page No. 21).				
2	1740.00	12346.65	%Sft	214832
Cement Plaster 1/2" (1:4) upto 20 feet hei		2 2 2		
*	161.00	2283.93	%Sft	3677
Making & fixing steel grated door with 1/1	6" sheeting inlou	uding angle iron fra	ame 2"x2" 3/8" and	
3/4" square bars 4" centre to centre with	locking arrange	ement (S.I.No.24	/ P-91).	
	60	726.72	P.Sft	43603
Preparing surface and painting guard bars	s gates of iron			
and similar open work any type 02-coats.			iiigs (iro staridards	braces, etc)
and similar open work any type 02-coats.		21 9/31	0/04	4505
OF Delice of the second conditions	120.00	1270.83	%Sft -	1525
S/F Broken glasses on court yard walls in	/2002-0-20			
*	387	70.44	P.Sft	27260
			· –	
			Total Rs.	6172901
Add: 7	20.00/- %	Above / Belov	v / At Par Rs.	1274580.
	1 1	Darf A Cala		1-31-6
	4 otal i	Part "A" Sche	dule Item Rs. 7	1901981-0
*	*	at the second		
		*		
NON-SCHEDULE ITEM				
	ad an the surface	a veithaut veile eine		4.0
Laying Verona marble flooring fine dress i/c rubbing and polishing of the foints 3/4"	1		set in lime mortar	1.2
inc rubbing and polishing of the joints 514	634	310.43	P.Sft	100012.00
	034	310.43	P.Sit	196813.00
3		4		
Executive Enginee	er		, X	
Educatio 9 DM	er			
***	er	•	Total Rs.	196813
Educatio 9 DM	er isipn	Above / Belev	, , ,	196813
(Education & Divi Mirpurkhus	sipn %	Above / Belev	A Par Rs.	196813
(Education of Dividence of Divi	sipn %	5 A" Non-Sched	M / At Par Rs.	
(Educatio 9 Divi	sipn %	5 A" Non-Sched	M / At Par Rs.	

PART-B

WATER SUPPLY & SANITORY FITTING

TAL: SHUJA	TION OF PRIMARY TO ABAD		· AZAKI	Jenot	2 6 001	JIIIOM	DICI	7.
DESCRIPTION		NTITY			RATE	UNIT	AN	10UN
inviding and fixing squating ty with including the cost of flushing umber of holes in walls, plinth N.C. of not less than 19" clear of ware trap & plastic thumble.(S.I	pe white glazed earthen ng cistern with internal & floor for pipe connect opening between flushing	ware W.C fitting and ction & ma	flush pi king goo	th front pe with b	flush inlet bend and m nent concre	and comp naking rece ete 1:2:4	olete quisit (B-II)	e
plastic trap & plastic triumore.(c.)	vo. 1(0)(11)/page 1)	4	No.	@	4802.60	Each	Rs.	19210
Providing and fixing 22" x 16" Is of W.I. or C.I. Cantilever bracked red lead paint a pair of 1/2" dia capproved pattern, 1-1/4" dia, matriquisite number of holes in wall 1:2:4 (Standard Pattern).(S.I.No.)	ets 6 inches built into wa chrome plated piller tap alloable iron or C.P. bras alls plinth & floor for pip	all, painted s, 1-1/2" di ss traps ma	white in a rubber lloable i	two coar plug & ron or br	ats after a p chrome br rass unions	orimary co ass waste and mak	oat of of ting	
		2	No.	@	4694.80	Each	Rs.	9390
Add extra labour for P/F earthen	nware pedestal white or-	colour glaz	ed (Star No.	ndard pa @	ttern). (S.I. 938.47	The state of the s	Rs.	1877
Providing and fixing 6" x 2" or 6 down gratting with or without a plinth and floor for pipe connect	vent arm complete with	and include	ved self ling mal	cleaning cing requ 2:4.(S.I.)	design wi design wi disite numb do. 20/pag	th a C.I. S per of hole e 6)	Screw es in	ved walls,
Providing and fixing in position	nyloon connections cor	2 nplete with	No. 1/2" di	@ a brass s	2024.43 top cock w		Rs. of bras	4049 ss nuts
of brass nuts and lining joints to	nyloon connection.(S.I	.No. 23/pa	ge 6) No.	@	447.15	Each	Rs.	2683
Providing & Fixing handle valve	e (China) (S.I.No.5/P-17	7).			-			
(a) 1/2" dia			No.	@	200.42		Rs.	401
(b) 3/4" dia (c) 1" dia			No.	@	271.92 365.42		Rs. Rs.	272
Providing 3/4" dia G.I. Pipes, sp including the cost of breaking th pipe etc. with white zinc paint w pressure head of 200 feet and ha (a) 1/2" dia (b) 3/4" dia (c) 1" dia	rough walls and roof, match to	naking goo he colour o	d etc. pa	inting tw	vo coats afford testing vo. 73.21	ter cleani with water P.Rft. P.Rft.	ng the	3
Providing chambers 15"x9" (Inson 1:6 cement mortar 6" thick C and to top 1" thick C.C. 1:2:4 floopening (Wt: 1 Qr.) etc. fixed in surplus earth etc. complete. (S.I.	C. 1:4:8 in foundation poring complete with his cement concrete); 2:4	1/2" thick onged cast including of	cement pron cove	olaster 1: er and fra	3 to all ins me 15"x9"	ide wall : ' (inside)	surfac clear	ce .
\ *	ducation Works Die	sion 4	No.	@	4905.67			19623
P/F 15"X12" beveled edge mirro to wooden cleats.(Standard Patte	or of Belgium glass com	plete with	1/4" thic	ck hard b	oard and C	C.P screw	s fixe	ed
		2	No.	@	1161.60	Each	Rs.	2323
Supply and fixing C.P. brass bib	cock 1/2" dia. Standard	Pattern. (S.I.No. 3 No.			Each	D-	
Providing RCC pipe with collars	class-B and digging the	trenches t		@ ed depth	337.92 and fixing		Rs.	

including cutting, fitting and jointing with maxphalt composition and cement mortar 1:1 and testing with water

pressure to a head of 4 feet above the top of height pipe and refilling with excavated stuff.4" dia (S.I.No.

age 23)		10					
a la		10	Rft	@ 199	.25 P.Rft.	Rs.	
9° dia		50.0	Rft	@ 250	.60 P.Rft.	Rs.	12530
F concealead Tee-Stop cock of	of superior quality with	C P Head 1	/2" dia /S I	No 122 /P	18)		
toricealead Tee-Stop Cock C	n superior quality with	6	No.		.28 Each	Rs.	2870
1		Terra screwages when					20.0
up:lying and Fixing long bib co	ck of superior quality	with C.P. Hea					
		5	No.	@ 1109	.46 Each	Rs.	5547
F Swan type piller cock of sup	erior quality with C.P h	nead 1/2" dia	(S.I.No.16)	a)/P-19).			
		2	No.	@ 795	.00 Each	Rs.	1590
Instruction of Main hole or inst	nation chambar for th	o roquirod di	a of circular	r cower and	3' 6" (1067	7 mm\	
lepth with walls of B.B. in cemel							•
hick over benching and channel							
per specification and drawing No							* la
with C.I.Cover.(S.I.No.P1/page 4	and the same of th	ii oliolo, cod	anom Zono	10 12 0	U Z AZ AZ	7 5120	
min ooover.(evo. rrpage	o,,	2	No.	@ 14748	.00 Each	Rs.	29496
				_			
S/F fiber glass tank of approved							
fixing in plate from of cement co					er flow inlet	outlet	
floor pipes etc complete 500 Gal	ions wall thickness 3.	1.1.6) mm uc		70	12 Foob	Do.	27505
6			No.	@ 3/505	.42 Each	KS.	37505
			-721	To	tal Rs.	1	62606 /=
7	1	0.0	1/				
	Add:	8.50%	Above / B	elow / At l	ar Rs.	13	822/=
				hedule It		174	822/=
		10tal Fa	11 0 30	nedule iti	eili Ks.	110	928/=
	NON-SCHE	DILETT	EMS				
Providing & Fixing Hand Pump v				hoaring fitti	ng and fivir	na in	
position and making on c.c platfo				THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T			ate
(R.A).	ATT T.E. T WILL T GIG C	on odomy pip	io i ingira		ourid lever	compie	210
(b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia		50.0	Rft	@ 115	.61- Rft	Rs.	5781
water pumping set 1/2 H.P s	ingle phase 220v with	1"x1-1/4" su	ction & dele	every i.c ma	king 1:3:6 p	plate fo	orm .
fix wit nuts and bolts (R.A)		-2		_		_	
		1	No.	@ 14417	.70 Each	Rs.	14418
5 UD 10 -1 - 1 - 5 -1	and fitting reportate.	(#aldaa latat					37.
F/F UPVC pipe i.c fixing, cutting	and fitting complete. I	viaking Joints	122720	22000	Contraction Contract	and the same	
3″ Dia 4′ Dia		100.0	Rft Rft		.38 Rft .72 Rft	Rs.	29772
				•			
F UPVC fitting of AGM / Pak a	rab i.c fixing in position	n and making					
a) Plug Tee		4	No.		0.00 Each	Rs.	4876
(b) Y-Tee			No.		3.00 Each	Rs.	
(c) Plain Bend T, Elboe 90/45 De	agri 📗	4	No.		.00 Each	Rs.	4044
d) Terminal Guard	- Asher	· —	No.		.00 Each	Rs.	
e) Jublee Clamps	recutive Engineer ation Works Division Mirpurkhas	n	No.	@ 93	3.00 Each	Rs.	•
(Educ	Mirpurkhas			To	tal Rs.		58891 /=
	Muchan			10	lai Ks.		36671 /=
	Add:	%	Above /B	elow / At 1	ar Rs.		/ =
	T-4			/		-	7-
	lot	al Part "B'	Non-Sc	nedule It	em Ks.	28	3891/=
To	tal Part "B" Sched	dule Item -	Non Sc	hedule It	em Rs.	23	5319/
							-(1)-

High

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "Agreement") made on the May of May of May 201 between Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, Mirpurkhas (hereinafter called the "Procuring Agency") of the one part and M/s Faris Engineering Services, (hereinafter called the "Contractor") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that certain Works, viz <u>UP-GRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOLS TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS (04-UNITS)"(ADP NO.247 OF 2017-18).</u> @ GGPS KIIUMBIIRI TALUKA SHUJAABAD. Should be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOW this Agreement witnesseth as follows:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except those parts relating to Instructions to Bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - (a) The Contract Agreement;
 - (b) The Letter of Acceptance;
 - (c) The completed Form of Bid;
 - (d) Special Stipulations (Appendix-A to Bid);
 - (e) The General Conditions of Contract Part II;
 - (f) The General Conditions Part I;
 - (g) The priced Bill of Quantities (Appendix-D to Bid);
 - (h) The Completed Appendices to Bid (F, C, E to L);
 - (i) The Drawings
 - (j) The Specifications;
 - (k) (any other)
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Agency to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay the Contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works as per provisions of the Contract, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

Education Divisio

ENTRACTION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws. Signature of the Procuring Age Signature of the Contactor Engineering Everices. Educal as Division (Seal) you Shelided Clean Monda Visimurkhas (Seal) DU-292 8-0 O.G.M. DOING Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of: Witness: Witness: (Name, Title and Address) February Golson Slay Near Schilo Mechan PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN 1000013 200R200R5000R 10000013 10000011 SPECIAL SPECIAL ADHESIVE PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN يارى نان 1013 SPECIAL ADHESIVE SPECIAL SPECIAL ADHESIVE

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY





TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Executive Engineer Education Works Division Mirpurkhas.		
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Provincial		
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	UP-GRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOLS TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS (04-UNITS)"(ADP NO.247 OF 2017-18). @ GBPS ABBAS ALI SHAH TALUKA JHUDO.		
4)	TENDER NUMBER	NIT No: 274 dated:11-04-2018 NIT Sr. No: 02		
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Construction of School Building		
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	PDWP Government of Sindh.		
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	8.000 (M)		
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	8.000 (M)		
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	24-Months		
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	03-05-2018 @ 03:00 P.M		
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	02-Nos (01. M/s Emerging Builders & Co. 02. M/s Saleem Electric Services).		
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	02-Nos		
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	02-Nos		
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Copy attached		
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/s Emerging Builders Address: Bungalow No: 23 Hyderabad Road, Gulberg Town, Mirpurkhas.		
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	7.913 (M)		
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATION BID).	1st. M/s Emerging Builders & Co. 2nd. M/s Saleem Electric Services.		
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)	* 1		
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCE	EDURE Domestic		
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCE	EDURE		
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE			
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING	PROCEDURE		

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT	Chief Engine	eer, Education \	Works Hyde	rabad.
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREME	NT PLAN?			
		Yes		No	1
21)	ADVERTISEMENT:				
5	i) SPPRA Website	Yes	Id No: 21474 @ S.No: 375		1-2018
1	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	No.			
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	(i). Daily Soo (ii). Daily Du (iii). Daily Da 18 & Other N	nya (urdu) d awn (English	lt:15-04-18
	= 1	No.			
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT	Domestic		Int:	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (if Yes, enclose a copy)	Yes	✓	No	
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy)	Yes	/	No	
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?	Yes		No	-
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?	Yes	✓	No	
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)	Yes	✓	No	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?	Yes	✓	No	
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	Yes	✓	No	
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	Yes	√	No	
31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes			
		No.		·	

32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE	/ DOCUMENT	S		
	(lf yes, give details)	Yes			
		No.		~	
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?				
55)	(If yes, give reasons)	Yes			
				20	
£		No.		✓	
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA				
-	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes			
		No.		✓	
		8272430			
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	Yes	✓	No	
	FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED!	1)			
	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING				
36)	AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE	Yes		No	\ \
	PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy)	75.04.04.0		PSC 150 1	
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	Yes	✓	No	
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY				
	(If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes			
		No.		1	
39)	Date of Award of Contract: 28-05-2018				
	Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer IRSHAD AHMED MEMON				
	Executive Engineer				
	Er Education Work's Di Distons 1011 Mirpurkhas: 3				
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY				
- 1					
1					

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION, @ GOVT.(B) SHAH ABDUL LATIF HIGH SCHOOL (HOSTEL BUILDING) MIRPURKHAS.

NO. XEN (E.W.) A.B/T.C/

529

Mirpurkhas, dated:

28/ 5) -2018

To,

M/s Emerging Builders & Co. Government Contractor,

Address: Bungalow No: 23 Hyderabad Road,

Gulberg Town, Mirpurkhas. (CNIC No. 44101-7513728-9)

(Cell No: 03002721500, 0333-3317123).

(LETTER OF AWARD)

SUBJECT:-

UP-GRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOLS TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS (04-UNITS)" (ADP NO. 247 OF 2017-18). @ GBPS ABBAS ALI SHAH TALUKA JHUDO.

Ref'nce:-

Your Tender Opening dated: 03-05-2018. For NIT No.TC/G-55/2018/274, Mirpurkhas, dt:11-04-2018.

Your offer for the above mentioned work at Part A- 24.30% above (Twenty Four Point Three Zero Percent above) only, Part B- 8.00% above (Eight Point Zero Zero Percent above) only & Non Schedule Items At Par, Part A and B, with total Bid price of Rs.7.91,3166/-. (Seventy Nine Lac, Thirteen Thousand, One Hundred and Sixty Six only), has been evaluated as a lowest evaluated bid by procurement committee and therefore approved by the Chief Engineer Education Works Hyderabad vide his letter no: CE/E.W/Tech:Br:/ADP-247/GBPS Abbas Ali Shah / 354 Hyderabad dated: 24-05-2018.

You are therefore requested to start the work within 03-days of the issue of this work order under the supervision of the Assistant Engineer, Education works Sub-Division, Digri.

You are requested to attend this office & complete the codal formalities before start the work.

You are requested to supply this office a copy of partnership Deed/Registration deed of the firm and <u>Power of Attorney</u> in the name of any partner of employee of the firm whom you authorize to sign the bills, receive the payment & instructions in respect of this work.

The stipulated time of completion is (24) Months.

IT SHOULD ALSO BE NOTED THAT:-

- (i) No premium will be allowed on any item outside the schedule of rates 2012 (Bldg.:) or based on market rates.
- (ii) No cartage of any kind of material will be paid separately.
- (iii) Only Bholary quarry sand will be used in all items involving use of cement.
- (iv) S/R cement may be used in items of plinth (if necessary) for which only difference in rate between S/R & O/R will be paid.
- (v) No Slag Cement shall be paid.
- (vi) Concrete shall be mixed with mechanically separate concrete mixer.
- (vii) You are requested to plant trees at site of work as a Sadaga-I-Jarriya.

(Irshad Abmed Chion)

Executive Engineer

Education Works Division

Mirpurkhas

- Copy forwarded with compliments to the Superintending Engineer, Education Works Circle Mirpurkhas for favour of kind information.
- Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Education Works Sub-Division, Digri for information & necessary action. He should intimate the actual date of start of the work and also submit fortnightly progress report required under agreement. He shall be held personally responsible if expenditure exceeds to tender cost without prior permission. All the items are required to be carried out with sweet water.

Executive Engineer

Education Works Division

Mirpurkhas

SCHEDULE OF PRICES - SUMMARY OF BID PRICES (Sample)

Bill No.	Description	Total Amount (Rs)
	Building Work	
. 1		17718 (117)
1)	Total Part "A" Civil Work (Schedule & Non-Schedule Items).	Rs. 77 25 642-0
		* ,
3)	Total Part "B" Water Supply & Sanitary Fitting (Schedule & Non-Schedule Items).	Rs: 87 52 3-00
2		
	8 a	8
	Total Bid Price	RS: 7912 166-20
	Total Bid Price (In words).	(10 = 10 / 1/2)
	Total Bid Price (In words). Sevely Wive C	- Hurten Moures
	Our malzed	Sixly Sixly

Contracto

Member (Nazeer Ahmed Abro)

Assistant Engineer
Education Works Sub-Division Mirpurkhas

(Naeem Ahmed Memon) Assistant Engineer
Public Health Engr: Sub-Division Mirpurkhas

Chairman (Irshad Ahmed Memon) Executive Engineer Education Works Division Mirpurkhas

"SCHEDULE OF PRICES" PART "A" CIVIL WORK.

F WORK:

ADP# 247 (2017-18) UP-GRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOL TO ELEMENTRY SCHOOL IN DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS @ GBPS, ABBAS ALI SHAH TALUKA JHUDO.

1							
DESCR	IPTION		NOS	LENGTH	DEPTH	WIDTH	QTY
vatin in foundaitn o			other st	arcture i/c deg	beling dres	sing lead	
5634.00	Rs:	3176.25 /-	%	0Cft	Rs:	17895 .00	
brick or stone ballast	1 1/2 to 2 gaug	ge ratio 1:5:1	10. (S.I N	To. 4-C / P-14)			
2986.00	Rs:	8694.95 /-	9/	Cft	Rs:	259631 .00	
ca brick work in found	dation and plin	th ratio 1:6.	(S.I No.	4-E/P-20)			
5115.00	Rs:	11948.36 /-	9/	Cft	Rs:	611159 .00	
C work i/c all labour umn raft lintel and oth		*				lab beam	
2792.00	Rs:	337 /-	P	.Cft	Rs:	940904 .00	
brication midl steel reints fastening i/c remov			The second secon		in position	n making	
135.85	Rs:	5001.70 /-	P	Cwt .	Rs:	679481 .00	
illing watering rumming	earth in floor	from founda	tion (S.I	No. 21 / P-4)	1.5		
1361.00	Rs:	1512.50 /-	%	60Cft	Rs:	2059 .00	
illing watering rumming	gearth in floor	from outside	(S.I No.	22 / P-4)	40		
6017.00	Rs:	3630.00 /-	%	60Cft	Rs:	21842 .00	
Pacca brick work in groun	nd floor ratio 1	:6. (S.I. No.	5/E P-20)			
4967.00	Rs:	12674.36 /-	. %	C.ft	Rs:	629535 .00	
Pacca bricks work other t	han building ra	tio 1:6 (S.I I	No. 07/1	P-21)	¥		,
1740.00	Rs:	12346.65 /-	9/	Cft	Rs:	214832 .00	
G.I Chowkhats 7" x 2" x	4 1/2" x 3" for	door chowkl	hats (S.I	No. 28 / P-92)			
171.00	Rs:	228.90 /-	P	Rft	Rs:	39142 .00	
G.I Chowkhats 7" x 2" x	4 1/2" x 3" for	window cho	wkhats (S.I No. 29 / P=	92)		31 g
423.00	Rs:	240.50 /-	P	.Rft	Rs:	101732 .00	
S/F in position iron / stee	ligril of 3/4/yr	1/4" size pla	te iron (S	Edication Wo Mirpur	(\$) fgineer orks Divisio khas	n	

Mirpurkhas

DESCRIP	TION	٠	NOS	LENGTH	DEPTH	WIDTH	QTY
506.00	Rs:	194.16 /-	P	.Sft	Rs:	98245 .00	
Plain placing compacting	ng curing etc	complete ra	atio 1:3:6	. (S.I No.5/H P	-15)		
458.00	Rs:	12595.00 /-	. , %	6Cft	Rs:	57685 .00	
nt plaster 1/2" thick ra	tio 1:6 (S.I N	lo. 13/B / P	-51)				
13788.00	Rs:	2206.60 /-	. %	S.ft	Rs:	304246 .00	
ent plaster 3/8" thick ra	tio 1:4 (S.I N	No. 11-A / P	-51)				
13788.00	Rs:	2197.52 /-	. %	S.ft	Rs:	302994 .00	
ent plaster 3/4" thick ra	tio 1:4 (S.I N	No. 11-C / P	-51)				
137.00 ent plaster ratio 1:4 upt	Rs: o 20' height (3015.76 /- (b) 1/2" thic	7 2	Sft o. 11/B / P-51)	Rs:	4132 .00	
161.00	Rs:	2283.93 /-	. %	S.ft	Rs:	3677.00	
t class deodar wood i/c oplete (S.I No. 54 / P-64)		ols fasts hin	ges iron t	ower bolts clet	s handle wi	th cords	
476.00 ment Pointing Strik Joint	Rs: s on Walls ra	902.93 /- atio 1:2 (S.I		.Sft (P-52)	Rs:	429795 .00	
3178.00	Rs:	1287.44 /-	. %	S.ft	Rs:	40915 .00	
Steel grated door with	1/16" thick s	heeting incl	uding an	gle iron frame (S.I No. 24	/ P-91)	
60.00 HALA or pattern tile 8"			wall facin		Rs:	43603 .00 of style	
ification jointed in whit					*		
206.00 extra labor rate making		34520.31 /- ter pattas 6"		35 / P-35).	Rs:	71112 .00	
.00	Rs:	19.36 /-	P	Rft	Rs:	11790 .00	
ing Notice Baord made	with cement	sand (S.I N	lo. 1 / P-9	94)			
200.00	Rs:	58.11 /-	P	.Sft	Rs:	11622 .00	
topping C.C 1:2:4 inclu	ding surface	finishing an	nd dividir	g into pannels	(S.I No. 16	-B / P-41)	
550.00	Rs:	4411.82 /-	. %	Sft	Rs:	24265 .00	
3711.00	Rs:	3275.5 /-		Sft	Rs:	121554 .00	
ng Floor approved tile a ent mortor 1:2 complete	* *		e 1/4" in v	white cement 1	:2 over 3/4	" thick	
127.00	Rs:	27678.86 /-	. %	S.ft	Rs:	35152 .00	8
te Glazed tiles 1/4" ded uding finishing (S.I.No.	- December of the second	N/ _	•	Education Vi	paineer	A)	2
380.00	1 48	28253.61 /-	. 9	S.ft Mirpui	knas Ks:	107364 .00	

4						7	
DESCI	RIPTION		NOS	LENGTH	DEPTH	WIDTH	QTY
eats of bittuman la	aid hot using 34 l	bs for %sft o	over-roo	f (S.I No. 13 /	P-34)		
3711.00	Rs:	1887.40 /-	%	6Sft	Rs:	70041 .00	
ry coat of chalk un	uder distemperin	ng (S.I No. 2	3 / P-53)			
12370.00	Rs:	442.75 /-	9/	S.ft	Rs:	54768 .00	
or wash three coats.	(S.I. No. 25 / P-	53)				* =	
3178.00	Rs:	1303.17 /-	0,	6S.ft	Rs:	41415 .00	
			,	03.11	RS:	41415 .00	
mpering 03 coats. (0.	70.04	n	105000 00	
17136.00	Rs:	1079.65 /-	7	6S.ft	Rs:	185009 .00	
ng new surface doo	ors windows 3 co	oats (S.I No.	5-C / P	-69)			9
1124.00	Rs:	2116.41 /-	9/	6Sft	Rs:	23788 .00	
ing new surface gua	ad gates iron bars	s bars 3 coats	s (S.I N	o. 5-D / P-69)			
120.00	Rs:	1270.83 /-		6Sft	Rs:	1525 .00	
/8" thick marble tile			& shad	e 8"x4"/6"x4"	in dado ski	rting over 1/2"	
base of cement mo		Control of the property	-	C 4.		******	
1110.00	Rs:	186.04 /-		.Sft	Rs:	206504 .00	
roken glasses on co			Lance of the Control				
387.00	Rs:	70.44 /-	P	Rft	Rs:	27260 .00	
rence cost sulphate							
510.75	Rs:	40 /-		Beg	Rs:	20430 .00	
ring the surface &							
g the voids with cha							
1153.00	Rs:	2567.9 5 /-	. %	6S.ft	•	29608 .00	
	100	~ (1 /	T	otal Rs:	5846700.00	-
	Aeta: 24.2	30/- 1/0/	Above	/ Below / At	Par Rs.	442074	Cli
		Part "A	Sche	dule Items T	otal Rs	72674	Q'M
				CIVIL WOR			-t
g verona marble flo	oring fine dresse				4		
1476.00	Rs:	310.43 /-	P	Sft	Rs:	458195 .00	
				I	otal Rs:	458195.00	
er 10	*				X		
	Add:	%	Above	/Bel om(/Ai	Par Rs.		\
	Par	rt "A' Non	-Sche	dule Items T	otal Rs:	(458195	1)
						50.	tin)
Т	otal Part "A'	Schedule	+ Neg	Schedule It	tems Rs:	11726	74

DESCRIPTION

NOS

LENGTH

DEPTH

WIDTH

OTY

PART "B" (WATER SUPPLY AND SANITORY FITTING)

C pan squating type earthen ware white or coloured 23" (S.I.No. 01-B / P-01) 4802.60 /-4.00 Rs: Each 19210 .00 Rs:

2"x16" lav: basin white glazed earthen ware complete (S.I.No. 12 / P-04)

Rs: 2.00 Rs: 4694.80 /-Each 9390.00

extra for labour P/F earthen ware pedestal white or coloured glazed (S.I.No. 09 / P-03)

2.00 Rs: 938.47 /-Each Rs: 1877.00

5" x 2" or 6" x 3" C.I floor trap (S.I.No. 20 / P-06)

5.00 Rs: P.RFt 2024.43 /-Rs: 10122 .00

nylon connection complte. (S.I.No. 23 / P-06)

6.00 Rs: 447.15 /-Each 2683 .00 Rs:

reviding G.I Pipe special clamps 1/2" (S.I No. 01 / P-12)

/2" dia

P.Rft 50.00 Rs: 73.21 /-3661 .00 Rs:

3/4' dia 80.00 Rs:

95.79 /-P.Rft Rs: 7663.00

P/F Handle Valves (China) (S.I No. 05 / P-17)

1/2" dia

2.00 Rs: 200.42 /-Each Rs: 401.00

3/4" dia

Rs: 271.92 /-Each Rs: 272.00

P/F 24" x 18" bevelled edge mirror of Belgium glass complete superior quality (S.I No. 03-B / P-07)

2.00

Rs: 1161.60 /-Each 2323 .00 Rs:

9 S/F concealed Tee / Stop cock superior quality 1/2" dia. (S.I No. 12-B / P-18)

6.00 Rs: 478.28 /-Each Rs: 2870 .00

10 S/F long bib cock of superior quality 1/2" dia (S.I No. 13-A / P-19)

5.00 Rs: 1109.46 /-Each Rs: 5547 .00

11 S/F Swan type piller cock of super quality with crystal head 1/2" dia. (S.I.No. 16-A /

2.00 Rs: 795.00 /-Each 1590 .00

Providing chamber 15" x 9" (inside dimension) x 24" deep for house meter (S.I. No.04 / P-20) Education Works Division

Mirpurkhas Rs: 4905.67/-3.00 Each 14717.00

NOS LENGTH DEPTH DESCRIPTION WIDTH QTY pipe 6" dia with collar class-B (S.I. No. 02 / P-23) 40.00 Rs: 250.60 /-Each 10024 .00 Rs: ber glass tank approved quality and design (S.I No. 03-A / P-21) 250 Gallon 1.00 37505.42 /-Each 37505 .00 Total Rs: X.00 - % Above / Below / At Par Rs. Part "B" Schedule Items Total Rs: NON-SCHEDULE ITEMS. hand pump with all accessories with 1-1/2" dia G.I pipe i/c boaring & fixing in sition & making on c.c platform 1:2:4 with 4" dia G.I casing pipe (R.A) Rs: 50.00 115.61 /-5781 .00 F water pumping set 1/2" H.P single phase 220v with 1x1-1/4" suction & delievery making 1:3:6 [platform fix with nuts & bolts (R.A) 1.00 Rs: 14417.70 /-Each Rs: 14418 .00 F UPVC pipe i.c fixing, cutting and fitting complete. Making Joints with bonding olouStion (Market Rate).3"Dia 61.00 Rs: 297.72 /-P Rft Rs: 18161 .00 IF UPVC fitting of AGM / Pak Arab i/c fixing in position & making joints with pproved cement solvent 4" dia (R.A) 4.00 Rs: 1219.00 /-Each Rs: 4876 .00 4.00 Rs: 1011.00 /-Each Rs: 4044 .00 Total Rs: 47280.00 %-Above / Below / At Par Rs. Add: Part "B" Non-Schedule Items Total Rs: Total Part"B" Schedule Items + Non Schedule Items Rs - 018/2:

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "Agreement") made on the day of the local d

WHEREAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that certain Works, viz <u>UP-GRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOLS TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS (04-UNITS)"(ADP NO.247 OF 2017-18).</u> @ GBPS ABBAS ALI SHAH TALUKA JHUDO. Should be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOW this Agreement witnesseth as follows:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except those parts relating to Instructions to Bidders, snall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - (a) The Contract Agreement;
 - (b) The Letter of Acceptance;
 - (c) The completed Form of Bid;
 - (d) Special Stipulations (Appendix-A to Bid);
 - (e) The General Conditions of Contract Part II;
 - (f) The General Conditions -- Part I;
 - (g) The priced Bill of Quantities (Appendix-D to Bid);
 - (h) The Completed Appendices to Bid (B, C, E to L);
 - (i) The Drawings
 - (i) The Specifications;
 - (k) _____ (any other)
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Agency to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay the Contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works as per provisions of the Contract, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

Agrow.

Education Works Sivision

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws. Signature of the Contactor (Seal) Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of: Witness: Witness: (Name, Title and Address) H. Morlo, Brock No: 67 Siform Misperhan **PAKISTAN** PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN S.TAMP BRANCH HITS OFFICER URKHAS (S D K

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

HOOK NO.3

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME O	F THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Executive Engineer Education Works Division Mirpurkhas.
2)	PROVIN	CIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Provincial
3)	TITLE O	FCONTRACT	UP-GRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOLS TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS (04-UNITS)"(ADP NO.247 OF 2017-18). @ GBPS HAJI BASHAM BROHI TALUKA SINDHRI.
4)	TENDER	NUMBER	NIT No: 274 dated:11-04-2018 NIT Sr. No: 03
5)	BRIEF D	ESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Construction of School Building
(FORUM '	THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	PDWP Government of Sindh.
7)	TENDER	ESTIMATED VALUE	8.000 (M)
8)		ER'S ESTIMATE works only)	8.000 (M)
9)	ESTIMAT CONTRA	ED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CT)	24-Months
10)	TENDER	OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	03-05-2018 @ 03:00 P.M
11)		OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD st of buyers)	02-No (01. M/s Shahbaz Salam Enterprises 02. M/s Bilal & Co.).
12)	NUMBER	OF BIDS RECEIVED	02-Nos
13)		OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF G OF BIDS	02-Nos
14)	BID EVA (Enclose a	LUATION REPORT (copy)	Copy attached
15)	NAME A	ND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL	M/s Shahbaz Salam Enterprises Address: Thana Road Ward # 17 Jhudo, District Mirpurkhas.
16)	CONTRA	CT AWARD PRICE	7.897 (M)
17)	EVALUA	G OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN TION REPORT nd, 3rd EVALUATION BID).	1st. M/s Shahbaz Salam Enterprises 2nd. M/s Bilal & Co
18)	METHOL	OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)	
	a)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCE	EDURE Domestic
	b)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROC	EDURE
	c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	d)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING	PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT	Chief Engin	eer, Education	Works Hyde	erabad.
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMI	ENT PLAN?			
		Yes		No	✓
21)	ADVERTISEMENT:				
	i) SPPRA Website	Yes	Id No: 2147 @ S.No: 37:		94-2018
	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	No.			
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	(i). Daily So (ii). Daily D (iii). Daily D 18 & Other	unya (urdu) Dawn (Englis	
•		No.			
22)	•NATURE OF CONTRACT	Domestic	_	Int:	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (if Yes, enclose a copy)	Yes	/	No	
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy)	Yes	V	No	
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?	Yes	-	No	- 1
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?	Yes	/	No	
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)	Yes	✓	No	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?	Yes	/	No	
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	Yes	/	No	
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	Yes	/	No	
31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	I		

1

No.

329 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE /	DOCUMEN	ITS		
(If yes, give details)	Yes			
	120,508.0		·	
A TOTAL TOTAL CONTRACT OF THE SECOND CONTRACT	No.			
3) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?				
(If yes, give reasons)	Yes			
-				
	No.		✓	
4) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA				
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes			
-		1.	_	
	No.	'	· ·	
5) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	Yes	✓	No	
•				
WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING				
AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO	Yes		No	✓
BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy)				
7) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	Yes	1	No	
8) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY				
(If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes			
	No.		✓	
9) Date of Award of Contract: 28-05-2018				
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer IRSHAD AHMED MEMON				
Executive/Engineer				
Mirpurkhas				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
OR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Tel: #. (0233)9290215.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION, @ GOVT.(B) SHAH OFFICE OF THE ABDUL LATIF HIGH SCHOOL (HOSTEL BUILDING) MIRPURKHAS.

NO. XEN (E.W.)A.B/T.C/ 538

Mirpurkhas, dated: 2

-2018

To,

M/s Shahbaz Salam Enterprises,

Government Contractor,

Address: Thana Road Ward # 17 Jhudo,

District Mirpurkhas. (CNIC No. 44101-7358496-9)

(Cell No: 0300-3325322, 0300-3317331).

(LETTER OF AWARD)

SUBJECT:-

UP-GRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOLS TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS (04-UNITS)" (ADP NO.

@ GBPS HAJI BASHAM BROHI TALUKA SINDHRI.

Ref'nce:-

Your Tender Opening dated: 03-05-2018. For NIT No.TC/G-55/2018/274, Mirpurkhas, dt:11-04-

2018.

Your offer for the above mentioned work at Part A- 20.65% above (Twenty Point Six Five Percent above) only, Part B-9.00% above (Nine Point Zero Zero Percent above) only & Non Schedule Items At Par, Part A and B, with total Bid price of Rs.7,89,6649/-. (Seventy Eight Lac, Nine Six Thousand, Six Hundred and Forty Nine only), has been evaluated as a lowest evaluated bid by procurement committee and therefore approved by the Chief Engineer Education Works Hyderabad vide his letter no: CE/E.W/Tech:Br:/ADP-247/GBPS Haji Bisham Brohi/355 Hyderabad dated: 24-05-2018.

You are therefore requested to start the work within 03-days of the issue of this work order under the supervision of the Assistant Engineer, Education works Sub-Division, Mirpurkhas.

You are requested to attend this office & complete the codal formalities before start the work.

You are requested to supply this office a copy of partnership Deed/Registration deed of the firm and Power of Attorney in the name of any partner of employee of the firm whom you authorize to sign the bills, receive the payment & instruct. ons in respect of this work.

The stipulated time of completion is (24) Months.

IT SHOULD ALSO BE NOTED THAT:-

- No premium will be allowed on any item outside the schedule of rates 2012 (Bldg.:) or based on (i) market rates.
- No cartage of any kind of material will be paid separately. (ii)
- Only Bholary quarry sand will be used in all items involving use of cement. (iii)
- S/R cement may be used in items of plinth (if necessary) for which only difference in rate between (iv) S/R & O/R will be paid.
- No Slag Cement shall be paid.
- Concrete shall be mixed with mechanically separate concrete mixer. (vi)
- You are requested to plant trees at site of work as a Sadaqa-I-Jarriya. (vii)

(Irshad Ahmed Medic Executive Dugineer Education Works Division Mirpurkhas

- Copy forwarded with compliments to the Superintending Engineer, Education Works Circle Mirpurkhas for favour of kind information.
- Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Education Works Sub-Division, Mirpurkhas for information & necessary action. He should intimate the actual date of start of the work and also submit fortnightly progress report required under agreement. He shall be held personally responsible if expenditure exceeds to tender cost without prior permission. All the items are required to be carried out with sweet water.

Executive Education Works Division Mirpurkhas

	roviding RCC pipe with collars class-B and								
	cluding cutting, fitting and jointing with ma								1
	ressure to a head of 4 feet above the top of	of neight pipe	and retilling	g with exca	evated	stuff.4" dia	(S.I.No).	8
	page 23)			D#		100.05	D D#	n -	
	b) 9" dia		50.0	Rft Rft	@	199.25		Rs.	40520
1000	o) 5 dia			IXIL	@	250.60 F	KIL	KS.	12530
	⊮F concealead Tee-Stop cock of superior	quality with C.	P Head 1/	2" dia (S.I.	No. 12	a /P-18)			
		a .	6	No.	@	478.28 E	Each	Rs.	2870
COM	Supplying and Fixing long bib cock of super	ior quality with	C.P. Hea	d 1/2" dia	SINo	13(a)/pag	ne 19)		
	Josephyning and r inning long one dealt of dapar	ioi quanty iiia	5	No.	@	1109.46 E		Rs.	5547
		6.51	N STATE OF		_				
	S/F Swan type piller cock of superior quality	with C.P nea	d 1/2" dia	N _{SA}	a)/P-19			D -	4500
CHILI		•		No.	@	795.00 E	=acn	Rs.	1590
Trees.	Construction of Main hole or inspection cha	mber for the re	equired dia	of circula	r sewe	r and 3'-6"	(1067 r	nm)	
1	depth with walls of B.B. in cement mortar 1:	3, cement pla	ster 1:3, 1	2" thick ins	side of	walls and	1" (25m	m)	
1	hick over benching and channel including f							*	
1	per specification and drawing No. D.P/I of p		ircle, Sout	hern Zone	. 4" to 1	12" dia 2'x2	2'x2'-6"	size	
1	with C.I.Cover.(S.I.No.P1/page 46)P.H.E.W			. /	_			_	
1				No.	@ 1	14748.00 E	=ach	Rs.	29496
	NF fiber glass tank of approved quality and	design and w	all thickne	ss as spec	ified i/c	cost of nu	uts bolts	and	
	fixing in plate from of cement concrete 1:3:6	and making	connection	for inlet o	utlet ar	nd over flow	w inlet o	utlet	
	floor pipes etc complete 500 Gallons wall the	ickness 3.50	mm (S.I.N	lo. 3(c)/pag	ge 21)				
			1	No.	@ 3	37505.42 E	Each	Rs.	37505
							n .		(2/0/
			· A .	1		Total 1		Mi	62606 /=
							_	1 4 /	7 / 1
		Add: 9.0	001-%	Above / E	selow i	At Par	Rs.	. 170	ه اردر
		N		*				170	2011/2
	NO	•	Total Pa	rt "B" So		At Par I		77	24///=
		N-SCHED	Total Pa	rt "B" So <u>'EMS</u>	hedu	ile Item 1	Rs.	77	24 (/=
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acce	N-SCHED essories with 1	Total Pa ULE IT	rt "B" So TEMS 3.1 pipe i.c	chedu	le Item	Rs.		24/ (=
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceposition and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v	N-SCHED essories with 1	Total Pa ULE IT	rt "B" So TEMS 3.1 pipe i.c	chedu	le Item	Rs.		المار (المار) te
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceposition and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A).	N-SCHED essories with 1	Total Pa	rt "B" So CEMS 3.1 pipe i.c e 4' high a	chedu boaring bove th	ile Item	Rs. d fixing level co	omple	•
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceposition and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I.	ULE IT 1/2" dia G casing pip	rt "B" So TEMS 3.I pipe i.c e 4' high a	boaring bove th	g, fitting an ne grround	Rs. d fixing level co	Rs.	5781
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceptable position and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia P/F water pumping set 1/2 H.P single phase	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I.	ULE IT 1/2" dia G casing pip	rt "B" So TEMS 3.I pipe i.c e 4' high a	boaring bove th	g, fitting an ne grround	Rs. d fixing level co	Rs.	5781
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceposition and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I.	Total Parallel Parall	rt "B" So CEMS 3.1 pipe i.c e 4' high a Rft ction & del	boaring bove th	g, fitting an ne grround 115.61 I	Rs. d fixing level co	Rs.	5781
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceptable position and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia P/F water pumping set 1/2 H.P single phase	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I.	ULE IT 1/2" dia G casing pip	rt "B" So TEMS 3.I pipe i.c e 4' high a	boaring bove th	g, fitting an ne grround	Rs. d fixing level co	Rs.	5781
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acception and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia P/F water pumping set 1/2 H.P single phase	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I.	Total Parallel Parall	rt "B" So CEMS 3.1 pipe i.c e 4' high a Rft ction & del	boaring bove th @ every i.	g, fitting anne grround 115.61 I	Rs. d fixing level con	Rs. ate for	5781
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceposition and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia P/F water pumping set 1/2 H.P single phase fix wit nuts and bolts (R.A)	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I.	Total Parallel Parall	rt "B" So CEMS 3.1 pipe i.c e 4' high a Rft ction & del	boaring bove th @ every i.	g, fitting anne grround 115.61 I	Rs. d fixing level con	Rs. ate for	5781
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceptable position and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia P/F water pumping set 1/2 H.P single phase fix wit nuts and bolts (R.A) P/F UPVC pipe i.c fixing, cutting and fitting	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I.	Total Parallel Parall	TEMS OIL pipe i.c. e 4' high a Rft ction & dele No. with bond	boaring bove the @ every i.	g, fitting and the ground 115.61 If the making 13769.0 If the cotion (Mark	Rs. d fixing level construction of the second of the secon	Rs. ate for Rs.). Rs.	5781
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceposition and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia P/F water pumping set 1/2 H.P single phase fix wit nuts and bolts (R.A) P/F UPVC pipe i.c fixing, cutting and fitting 3" Dia 4" Dia	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I.	Total Parallel Parall	TEMS OI pipe i.c. e 4' high a Rft ction & dele No. with bond Rft Rft	boaring bove the every i. e ing sold @	g, fitting and the ground the gro	Rs. d fixing level con Rft 1:3:6 place Each ket rate Rft Rft	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	5781 rm 13769 29772
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceposition and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia P/F water pumping set 1/2 H.P single phase fix wit nuts and bolts (R.A) P/F UPVC pipe i.c fixing, cutting and fitting 3" Dia 4" Dia P/F UPVC fitting of AGM / Pak arab i.c fixing	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I.	Total Parallel Parall	TEMS GI pipe i.c. e 4' high a Rft ction & dele No. with bond Rft Rft gjoints with	boaring bove th @ every i. @ ing sold @ appro	g, fitting and the ground 115.61 If the making 13769.0 If the control of the cont	Rs. d fixing level control of the set rate) Rft Rft Rft colve	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	5781 rm 13769 29772 Dia (R.A)
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceptable position and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia P/F water pumping set 1/2 H.P single phase fix wit nuts and bolts (R.A) P/F UPVC pipe i.c fixing, cutting and fitting 3" Dia 4" Dia P/F UPVC fitting of AGM / Pak arab i.c fixing (a) Plug Tee	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I.	Total Parallel Parall	TEMS GI pipe i.c. e 4' high a Rft ction & dele No. with bond Rft Rft Rft t joints with	boaring bove the every i. @ every i. @ appro	die Item die Item die Item die Ground 115.61 I die making 13769.0 I otion (Mark 232.38 I 297.72 I oved cemen 1219.00 I	Rs. d fixing level construction of the second of the secon	Rs.	5781 rm 13769 29772 Dia (R.A) 4876
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceposition and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia P/F water pumping set 1/2 H.P single phase fix wit nuts and bolts (R.A) P/F UPVC pipe i.c fixing, cutting and fitting 3" Dia 4" Dia P/F UPVC fitting of AGM / Pak arab i.c fixing (a) Plug Tee (b) Y-Tee (c) Plain Bend T. Fiboe 90/45 Degri	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I. e 220v with 1".	Total Parallel Parall	TEMS GI pipe i.c. e 4' high a Rft ction & dele No. with bond Rft Rft gjoints with	boaring bove the @ every i. @ ing sold @ @ in appro @ @ @	g, fitting and the ground 115.61 If the making 13769.0 If the control of the cont	Rs. d fixing level constitution of the set rate) Rft Rft int solve Each Each	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	5781 rm 13769 29772 Dia (R.A) 4876
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceposition and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia P/F water pumping set 1/2 H.P single phase fix wit nuts and bolts (R.A) P/F UPVC pipe i.c fixing, cutting and fitting 3" Dia 4" Dia P/F UPVC fitting of AGM / Pak arab i.c fixing (a) Plug Tee (b) Y-Tee (c) Plain Bend T, Elboe 90/45 Degri	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I. e 220v with 1".	Total Parallel Parall	rt "B" So CEMS 3.1 pipe i.c e 4' high a Rft ction & dele No. with bond Rft Rft t ft i joints with No. No.	boaring bove the every i. @ every i. @ appro	g, fitting and the ground 115.61 If the making of the maki	Rs. d fixing level construction of the second co	Rs.	5781 rm 13769 29772 Dia (R.A) 4876
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceposition and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia P/F water pumping set 1/2 H.P single phase fix wit nuts and bolts (R.A) P/F UPVC pipe i.c fixing, cutting and fitting 3" Dia 4" Dia P/F UPVC fitting of AGM / Pak arab i.c fixing (a) Plug Tee (b) Y-Tee (c) Plain Bend T, Elboe 90/45 Degri	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I. e 220v with 1": complete. Male	Total Part 1/2" dia Grasing pip 50.0 x1-1/4" sur 1 king Joints 100.0 and making 4	rt "B" So CEMS 6.I pipe i.c. e 4' high a Rft ction & dele No. with bond Rft Rft gjoints with No. No. No.	boaring bove the @ every i. @ ing sold @ @ appro @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	die Item 1 g, fitting and 115.61 If 15.61 If 15.	d fixing level con Rft 1:3:6 plate Each Rft Each Rft Each Each Each Each Each	Rs.	5781 rm 13769 29772 Dia (R.A) 4876
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceposition and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia P/F water pumping set 1/2 H.P single phase fix wit nuts and bolts (R.A) P/F UPVC pipe i.c fixing, cutting and fitting 3" Dia 4" Dia P/F UPVC fitting of AGM / Pak arab i.c fixing (a) Plug Tee (b) Y-Tee (c) Plain Bend T, Elboe 90/45 Degri	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I. e 220v with 1".	Total Part 1/2" dia Grasing pip 50.0 x1-1/4" sur 1 king Joints 100.0 and making 4	rt "B" So EMS 6.I pipe i.c. e 4' high a Rft ction & dele No. with bond Rft Rft rjoints with No. No. No. No.	boaring bove the every i	die Item 1 d, fitting and 115.61 If the ground 115.	d fixing level con Rft 1:3:6 plate Each Rft Each Each Each Each Each Each	Rs.	5781 rm 13769 29772 Dia (R.A) 4876 4044
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceposition and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia P/F water pumping set 1/2 H.P single phase fix wit nuts and bolts (R.A) P/F UPVC pipe i.c fixing, cutting and fitting 3" Dia 4" Dia P/F UPVC fitting of AGM / Pak arab i.c fixing (a) Plug Tee (b) Y-Tee (c) Plain Bend T, Elboe 90/45 Degri	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I e 220v with 1": complete. Mal	Total Part 1/2" dia Grasing pip 50.0 x1-1/4" sur 1 king Joints 100.0 and making 4	Rft ction & dele No. with bond Rft Rft rjoints with No. No. No. No.	boaring bove the every i. ever	115.61 In the distribution of the distribution	Rs. d fixing level con Rft 1:3:6 plate Each Rft Each Each Each Each Each Each Each	Rs.	5781 rm 13769 29772 Dia (R.A) 4876
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceposition and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia P/F water pumping set 1/2 H.P single phase fix wit nuts and bolts (R.A) P/F UPVC pipe i.c fixing, cutting and fitting 3" Dia 4" Dia P/F UPVC fitting of AGM / Pak arab i.c fixing (a) Plug Tee (b) Y-Tee (c) Plain Bend T, Elboe 90/45 Degri	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I. e 220v with 1": complete. Male	Total Part 1/2" dia Grasing pip 50.0 x1-1/4" sur 1 king Joints 100.0 and making 4	Rft ction & dele No. with bond Rft Rft rjoints with No. No. No. No.	boaring bove the every i. ever	die Item 1 d, fitting and 115.61 If the ground 115.	Rs. d fixing level con Rft 1:3:6 plate Each Rft Each Each Each Each Each Each Each	Rs.	5781 rm 13769 29772 Dia (R.A) 4876 4044
	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceposition and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia P/F water pumping set 1/2 H.P single phase fix wit nuts and bolts (R.A) P/F UPVC pipe i.c fixing, cutting and fitting 3" Dia 4" Dia P/F UPVC fitting of AGM / Pak arab i.c fixing (a) Plug Tee (b) Y-Tee (c) Plain Bend T, Elboe 90/45 Degri	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I e 220v with 1": complete. Male g in position a ecurive English Mirpurkhas Add:	Total Part 1/2" dia Grasing pip 50.0 x1-1/4" sur 1 king Joints 100.0 and making 4	TEMS GLI pipe i.c. e 4' high a Rft ction & dele No. with bond Rft Rft i joints with No. No. No. No. No. No.	boaring bove the every i. ever	115.61 In the distribution of the distribution	d fixing level con Rft 1:3:6 plate Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Each	Rs.	5781 rm 13769 29772 Dia (R.A) 4876 4044
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Providing & Fixing Hand Pump with all acceposition and making on c.c platform 1:2:4 v (R.A). (b) Boaring 1-1/4" dia P/F water pumping set 1/2 H.P single phase fix wit nuts and bolts (R.A) P/F UPVC pipe i.c fixing, cutting and fitting 3" Dia 4" Dia P/F UPVC fitting of AGM / Pak arab i.c fixing (a) Plug Tee (b) Y-Tee (c) Plain Bend T, Elboe 90/45 Degri	N-SCHED essories with 1 with 4" dia G.I e 220v with 1": complete. Male g in position a ecurive English Mirpurkhas Add:	Total Part 1/2" dia Grasing pip 50.0 x1-1/4" sur 1 king Joints 100.0 and making 4	TEMS GLI pipe i.c. e 4' high a Rft ction & dele No. with bond Rft Rft i joints with No. No. No. No. No. No.	boaring bove the every i. ever	die Item 1 d, fitting and 115.61 If the ground 115.	d fixing level con Rft 1:3:6 plate Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Each	Rs.	5781 rm 13769 29772 Dia (R.A) 4876 4044 58242 /=

PART-B

WATER SUPPLY & SANITORY FITTING

e of Work:

GBPS HAJI BASHAM BIROHI TALUKA SINDHRI.

DESCRIPTION		YTITY			ATE	UNIT		IOUNT
roviding and fixing squating type w	hite glazed earthen	ware W.C	C. pan with	h front flu	sh inlet	and comp	plete	
ith including the cost of flushing ci								
umber of holes in walls, plinth & flo								
V.C. of not less than 19" clear openi		g rims and	i 3 gallons	flushing	tank wit	th 4" dia	earthe	n
vare trap & plastic thumble.(S.I.No.	1(b)(11)/page 1)	4	No		1002 60	Foob .	D-	40040
		4	No.	@	4802.60	Each	KS.	19210
roviding and fixing 22" x 16" lavate	ory basin in white g	lazed eart	hen ware	complete	with & i	ncluding	the co	ost
f W.I. or C.I. Cantilever brackets 6 i	inches built into wa	ll, painted	white in	two coats	after a p	orimary c	oat of	
ed lead paint a pair of 1/2" dia chron								
pproved pattern, 1-1/4" dia, malloab								
equisite number of holes in walls pli		e connecti	ons and m	naking go	od in cer	nent cond	crete	
:2:4 (Standard Pattern).(S.I.No. 12/I	page 4)	0-0	(02012)	30000				
	18.	2	No.	@	4694.80	Each	Rs.	9390
dd extra labour for P/F earthenware	pedestal white or o	colour glaz	ed (Stand	ard patter	n). (S.I.I	No.9/P-3)		
		_ 2	No.	@	938.47	Each	Rs.	1877
roviding and fixing 6" x 2" or 6" x 3	3" C.I. Floor trap of	the appro	ved self c	leaning d	ecian wi	thaCI	Screw	ed
own gratting with or without a vent								
linth and floor for pipe connection a			Christian Committee Commit				00 111	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
and the first pipe comments		2	No.		2024.43		Rs.	4049
	- 1965		e cantones and					
roviding and fixing in position nylo				brass sto	p cock w	ith pair o	of bras	ss nuts
f brass nuts and lining joints to nylo	on connection.(S.I.			_			_	
		6	No.	@	447.15	Each	Rs.	2683
roviding & Fixing handle valve (Ch	ina) (S.I.No.5/P-17).						165
a) 1/2" dia		2	No.	@	200.42	Each	Rs.	401
b) 3/4" dia		. 1	No.	@	271.92	Each	Rs.	272
c) 1" dia			No.	@	365.42	Each	Rs.	
roviding 3/4" dia G.I. Pipes, special	s and alamns ata	noludina	fiving out	ing and f	itting co	mnlete w	ith an	d
ncluding the cost of breaking through								
sipe etc. with white zinc paint with p							100	
pressure head of 200 feet and handin				iding and		with water	1 10 4	
a) 1/2" dia	6 5/ 1. dia (6.1.1 16.	50.0		@	73.21	P.Rft.	Rs.	3661
b) 3/4" dia		100.0		@		P.Rft.	Rs.	9579
c) 1" dia			Rft	@	128.55		Rs.	
10								,
Providing chambers 15"x9" (Inside d								
on 1:6 cement mortar 6" thick C.C. 1								
and to top 1" thick C.C. 1:2:4 floorin	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR							
ppening (Wt: 1 Qr.) etc. fixed in cem		including	curing exc	cavation t	ack filli	ng & disj	posal	of
urplus earth etc. compiete. (S.I.No.	4/page 20) .			-			_	
	2 82	4	No.	@	4905.67	Each	Rs.	19623
7/F 15"X12" beveled edge mirror of	Belgium glass com	plete with	1/4" thicl	k hard bo	ard and	C.P. serev	vs fixe	ed .
o wooden cleats.(Standard Pattern)	(S.I.No.4a/P-7)					1)	
	9); (2)	2	No.	@	1161.60	East	Rs.	2323
Supply and fixing C.P. brass bib cock	1/2" dia Standard	Pattern (SINO 3/	1)/B)/pag	131.5.	TUVE	D	1.
Supply and fixing C.P. brass bib cock	1/2 ula. Staliualu	rattern. (No.	(b)/page	Educat	ion Myon	١	rision
		_	- 110.	<u>w</u>		Mirpurk	has	

Making & fixing steel grated door with 1/16" sheeting inlouding angle iron frame 2"x2" 3/8" and 3/4" square bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (S.I.No.24 / P-91). TOTAL 60.00 Sft @ Rs. 726.72 P.Sft. Rs. 43603 5 Preparing surface and painting guard bars, gates of iron bars, gratings, railings (i/c standards braces, etc) and similar open work any type 02-coats. (S.I.No.05(d) P-70) TOTAL 120.00 Sft @ Rs. 1270.83 %Sft. Rs. 1525 36 S/F Broken glasses on court yard walls including 1:3:6 cement concrete cooping. (S.I.No.61 / P-104) TOTAL 387.00 Sft P.Rft Rs. 27260 37 Difference cost sulphate resistance-cement TOTAL 646.29 Bags @ Rs. 40.00 P.Bag Rs. 25852 6144328 Total Rs. 1268804 Total Part "A" Schedule Items Rs. 7412 32 NON - SCHEDULE ITEM , 1 Laying Verona marbal flooring fine dressed on the surface without winging set in lime mortor 1:2 i.c rubbing and polishing of the joints 3/4" flooring (R.A Item). 799.00 TOTAL Sft @ Rs. 310.43 P.Sft. Rs. 248034 Total Rs. 248034 — % Above √ Below / At Par Rs. Total Part "A" Schedule Item Rs. TOTAL Part "A" Schedule Item + Non Schedule Item Rs. Education Works Division (Mirpurkhas

SF.	White glazed tiles	1/4 L	IICK U	auo jo	onited in w	inte ceme	ent and la	U 0761 1.2 0	ement sand i	mortar 3/4	" thick i/c
	finishing (S.I.No.	37 Pa	ge No	. 44)	· feet	20_			•		
NA COLUMN	18							TOTAL	355.00	Sft	
NO. INC.	(a)	34	@	Rs.	28253.61	%Sft.	3			Rs.	100300
72	Cement pointing	etruck o	f ioint	e on v	wall (a) (1:	2) Patio	(SINo 1	(0 (a) Baga	F2 \		
23	bernerit politiling .	Struck o	i joint	5 011 1	wali (a) (1.	z) Nalio i	(3.1.140. 1	TOTAL	2974.00	Sft	
			@	Rs.	1287.40	%Sft.		TOTAL	2014.00	Rs.	38287
			Ŭ							110.	00201
24	Making Notice Bo	ard ma	de wit	h cen	nent sand	(S.I.No.	1/P-94).	TOTAL	200.00	06	
			@	Do	58.11	P.Sft.		TOTAL	200.00	Sft	44000
			w	KS.	50.11	P.311.				Rs.	11622
	First class deodar			18	7						
	hinges, iron tower					s and cor	ds with he	ooks etc. De	odar paneled	l fully glaz	ed 3/4"
1	thick.(S.I.No. 7 (b) Page	57).(Shutt	er Only)						
			_	_				TOTAL	476.00	Sft	No. 2222
	(4)		@	Rs.	902.93	P.Sft.				Rs.	429795
6	Preparing the sur	ace & p	aintir	ng with	h wheathe	r coat i.c	rubbing th	ne surface w	ith rubbibg b	rick / snac	paper
	filling the voids wi	th chalk	and	painti	ng with wh	eather co	oat of app	roved make	(S.I.No.38a /	P-55).	187
								TOTAL	1153.00	Sft	
			@	Rs.	2567.95	%Sft.				Rs.	29608
7	Primary Coat of c	halk un	der di	stemp	per (S.I.No	. 23 Pag	e No. 53).			
								TOTAL	12475.00	Sft	
			@	Rs.	442.75	%Sft.			2	Rs.	55233
8	Distempering 3 co	ats (S	I.No.	24 Pa	age No. 53).					
						MAC.		TOTAL	17241.00	Sft	
			@	Rs.	1079.65	%Sft.				Rs.	186142
9	Colour washing th	ree coa	ats (S	I No	24 Page	59).					
			(-			/;		TOTAL	2974.00	Sft	
			@	Rs.	1303.17	%Sft.				Rs.	38756
0	Providing and lay	na HAI	A or !	natter	n tiles alaz	ed 6" v 6	" v 1/2" o	n floor or wa	Il facina in re	guired flo	or.
	and pattern of stil								-		
	mortar 3/4" thick			COS CONTRACTOR							
	desired shape wit				-	2000		III III III III III III III III III II		- AND 10	
	proper profile. (S		-						1 -		
								TOTAL	206.00	Sft	
			@	Rs.	34520.31	%Sft.				Rs.	71112
1	Painting new surf	ace pai	nting	door &	& window a	any type i	/c edges	(S.I.No. 5 (c) Page No.	76).	
								TOTAL	1124:00	Sft	
	FC		@	Rs.	2116.41	%Sft.				Rs.	23788
2	Two coats of bitu	emen la	id hot	using	g 34 lbs ov	er %Sft a	and blinde				
			300-200					TOTAL	3711.00	Sft	
			@	Rs.	1887.40	%Sft.				RES	70041
	P/F 3/8" thick ma	ble tile:	s of a	prov	ed quality	and colou	ir and sha	ade 8"x4" / 6			112
3										Evocuth	re Ebeiner
	thick base of cem	ent mo	rtor (S	.I.No.	.68 / P-48)			TOTAL			Horks Divi

1		00 1			202000		
11 Cement Plaster 3/8	" thick (1:4) upto	20 feet ne	eight (S.I.No 11 (c) Page No. !	58).		
				TOTAL	13677.00	Sft	
	@ Rs.	2197.52	%Sft			Rs.	300555
	· @ 115.	2101.02	7001L			ns.	300555
12 Cement plaster 3/4'	' thick (1:4) upto	o 20 feet h	eight (S.I.No 11 (d) Page No.	58).		
				TOTAL	116.00	Sft	
	@ Rs.	3015.76	%Sft.			Rs.	3498
							- 100,000
13 Cement Plaster 1/2	" (1:4) upto 20 fe	et height (b) 1/2" thick (S.I.N	o 11 (b) Pag	e No 51).		
				TOTAL	161.00	Sft	
	@ Rs.	2283.93	%Sft.			Rs.	3677
4 Extra labour for mal	king cement plas	ter patta 6	" (S.I.No.35/P-35).				
Patta							
				TOTAL	667.00	Rft	
*	@ Rs.	19.36	P.Rft			Rs.	12913
	•						
Providing & fixing	G.I frames / cho	owkhats o	f size 7" x 2" or 4	1/2" x 3" f	or door using	g 20 gaug	ge G.I
sheet including weld	ded hinges and f	ixing at site	e with necessary ho	old fasts, fil	ling with cem	ent sand	slurry of
ratio 1:6 and repairi	ng and jumbs.Th	e cost also	include all carriag	e tools and	plants used in	n making	and fixing
(S.I.No. 29 Page N						•	•
1				TOTAL	171.00	Rft	
	@ Rs.	228.90	P.Rft			Rs.	39142
	@ 113.	220.00	r .ixit		4	No.	39142
and repairing and ju (S.I.No. 28 Page N	umbs.The cost		necessary hold fas de all carriage too				
SALVADA POR ENSALVANA EN ALAMANA E	umbs.The cost		the second secon				
SALVADA POR ENSALVANA EN ALAMANA E	umbs.The cost		the second secon	ls and plan	ts used in	making a	
(S.I.No. 28 Page N	umbs.The cost o 92). @ Rs.	240.50	de all carriage too	TOTAL	423.00	making a	nd fixing .
(S.I.No. 28 Page N 7 Providing and fixing	umbs.The cost o 92). @ Rs.	240.50	P.Rft	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla	423.00 aced at 4" I/c	Rft Rs. and fram	101732 e of flate
(S.I.No. 28 Page N Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4"	@ Rs.	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 apa	P.Rft square bars of size	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla	423.00 aced at 4" I/c	Rft Rs. and fram	101732 e of flate
(S.I.No. 28 Page N 7 Providing and fixing	@ Rs.	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 apa	P.Rft square bars of size	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws	423.00 aced at 4" I/c	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3	101732 e of flate
(S.I.No. 28 Page N Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4"	@ Rs. iron steel grill use i/c circle shape oxide paint etc (S	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 aps	P.Rft square bars of size art equivalent fitted	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla	423.00 aced at 4" I/c	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3	101732 ne of flate
(S.I.No. 28 Page N Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4"	@ Rs.	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 apa	P.Rft square bars of size art equivalent fitted	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws	423.00 aced at 4" I/c	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3	101732 e of flate
(S.I.No. 28 Page N 7 Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of	wmbs.The cost o 92). @ Rs. iron steel grill use i/c circle shape oxide paint etc (S	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 apa 3.I.NO.30/F	P.Rft equare bars of size art equivalent fitted P-93) P.Sft.	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws	423.00 aced at 4" I/c are pins i.c p	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs.	101732 ne of flate r-coats
(S.I.No. 28 Page N 7 Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of Providing & Laying	wmbs.The cost o 92). @ Rs. iron steel grill use i/c circle shape oxide paint etc (S	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 apa 3.I.NO.30/F	P.Rft equare bars of size art equivalent fitted P-93) P.Sft.	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws	423.00 aced at 4" I/c are pins i.c p	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs.	101732 ne of flate r-coats
(S.I.No. 28 Page N 7 Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of	wmbs.The cost o 92). @ Rs. iron steel grill use i/c circle shape oxide paint etc (S	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 apa 3.I.NO.30/F	P.Rft equare bars of size art equivalent fitted P-93) P.Sft.	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws TOTAL eded in to pa	423.00 aced at 4" I/c are pins i.c.	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs.	101732 ne of flate r-coats
(S.I.No. 28 Page N 7 Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of Providing & Laying	wmbs.The cost o 92). @ Rs. iron steel grill use oxide paint etc (S) @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2:	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 apr 6.I.NO.30/F	P.Rft square bars of size art equivalent fitted 2-93) P.Sft. ce finishing and dive	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws	423.00 aced at 4" I/c are pins i.c p	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs16(c Pag	101732 se of flate s-coats 98245 se No.41).
(S.I.No. 28 Page N 7 Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of Providing & Laying 3" THICK	umbs.The cost o 92). @ Rs. iron steel grill use oxide paint etc (S) @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2:	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 apr 6.I.NO.30/F 194.16 4 i.c surface	P.Rft square bars of size art equivalent fitted 2-93) P.Sft. ce finishing and dive	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws TOTAL eded in to pa	423.00 aced at 4" I/c are pins i.c p 506.00 anels.(S.I.No. 934.00	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs16(c Pag Sft Rs.	101732 se of flate s-coats 98245 se No.41).
(S.I.No. 28 Page N 7 Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of Providing & Laying 3" THICK	umbs.The cost o 92). @ Rs. iron steel grill use oxide paint etc (S) @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2:	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 apr 6.I.NO.30/F 194.16 4 i.c surface	P.Rft square bars of size art equivalent fitted 2-93) P.Sft. ce finishing and dive	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws TOTAL eded in to pa	423.00 aced at 4" I/c are pins i.c p 506.00 anels.(S.I.No. 934.00	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs16(c Pag Sft Rs.	101732 se of flate s-coats 98245 se No.41).
(S.I.No. 28 Page N 7 Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of Providing & Laying 3" THICK	umbs.The cost o 92). @ Rs. iron steel grill use oxide paint etc (S) @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2:	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 apr 6.I.NO.30/F 194.16 4 i.c surface	P.Rft square bars of size art equivalent fitted 2-93) P.Sft. ce finishing and dive	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws TOTAL eded in to pa	423.00 aced at 4" I/c are pins i.c p 506.00 anels.(S.I.No. 934.00	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs16(c Pag Sft Rs.	101732 se of flate s-coats 98245 se No.41).
(S.I.No. 28 Page N Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of Providing & Laying 3" THICK Providing & Laying Providing & Laying But THICK	umbs.The cost o 92). @ Rs. iron steel grill use oxide paint etc (S) @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2:	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 apr 6.I.NO.30/F 194.16 4 i.c surface	P.Rft square bars of size art equivalent fitted 2-93) P.Sft. ce finishing and dive	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws TOTAL eded in to pa	423.00 aced at 4" I/c are pins i.c p 506.00 anels.(S.I.No. 934.00	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs16(c Pag Sft Rs.	101732 se of flate s-coats 98245 se No.41).
(S.I.No. 28 Page N Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of Providing & Laying 3" THICK Providing & Laying Providing & Laying But a Providing	wmbs.The cost o 92). @ Rs. iron steel grill use oxide paint etc (S) @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2:	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 apr 6.I.NO.30/F 194.16 4 i.c surface	P.Rft square bars of size art equivalent fitted 2-93) P.Sft. the finishing and divided with the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 2-93) Compared to the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 3-93) Compared to the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 3-93) Compared to the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 3-93) Compared to the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 3-93) Compared to the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 3-93) Compared to the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 3-93) Compared to the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 3-93) Compared to the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 3-93) Compared to the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 3-93) Compared to the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 3-93) Compared to the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 3-93) Compared to the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 3-93) Compared to the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 3-93) Compared to the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 3-93) Compared to the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 3-93) Compared to the square bars of size art equivalent fitted 3-93) Compared to the square bars of size are squared to the square bars of size are squared to the squa	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws TOTAL eded in to pa	423.00 aced at 4" I/c are pins i.c ii 506.00 anels.(S.I.No. 934.00	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs16(c Pag Sft Rs.	101732 se of flate s-coats 98245 se No.41).
(S.I.No. 28 Page N Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of section of the section	@ Rs. iron steel grill use oxide paint etc (S) @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2: @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2:	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 app 6.I.NO.30/F 194.16 4 i.c surface 4411.82 4 i.c surface 3275.50	P.Rft square bars of size art equivalent fitted 2-93) P.Sft. the finishing and divi- %Sft. the finishing and divi-	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws TOTAL eded in to pa TOTAL	423.00 aced at 4" i/c are pins i.c i 506.00 anels.(S.I.No. 934.00 anels.(S.I.No. 3711.00	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs. 16(c Pag Sft Rs.	101732 se of flate s-coats 98245 se No.41). 41206 sge No41).
7 Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of 8 Providing & Laying 3" THICK	@ Rs. iron steel grill use oxide paint etc (S) @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2: @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2:	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 app 6.I.NO.30/F 194.16 4 i.c surface 4411.82 4 i.c surface 3275.50	P.Rft square bars of size art equivalent fitted 2-93) P.Sft. the finishing and divi- %Sft. the finishing and divi-	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws TOTAL eded in to pa TOTAL CS.I.NO;5 (h)	423.00 aced at 4" I/c are pins i.c ii 506.00 anels.(S.I.No. 934.00 anels.(S.I.No. 3711.00	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs16(c Pag Sft Rs16 (c) Pa	101732 se of flate s-coats 98245 se No.41). 41206 sge No41).
7 Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of 8 Providing & Laying 3" THICK	@ Rs. iron steel grill use oxide paint etc (S) @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2: @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2: @ Rs.	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 app S.I.NO.30/F 194.16 4 i.c surface 4411.82 4 i.c surface 3275.50 ing etc corr	P.Rft square bars of size art equivalent fitted 2-93) P.Sft. the finishing and divided %Sft.	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws TOTAL eded in to pa TOTAL	423.00 aced at 4" i/c are pins i.c i 506.00 anels.(S.I.No. 934.00 anels.(S.I.No. 3711.00	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs. 16(c Pag Sft Rs. 16 (c) Pa	101732 se of flate s-coats 98245 se No.41). 41206 sge No41).
(S.I.No. 28 Page N Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of Providing & Laying 3" THICK Providing & Laying 2" THICK	@ Rs. iron steel grill use oxide paint etc (S) @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2: @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2: @ Rs.	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 app 6.I.NO.30/F 194.16 4 i.c surface 4411.82 4 i.c surface 3275.50	P.Rft square bars of size art equivalent fitted 2-93) P.Sft. the finishing and divided %Sft.	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws TOTAL eded in to pa TOTAL CS.I.NO;5 (h)	423.00 aced at 4" I/c are pins i.c ii 506.00 anels.(S.I.No. 934.00 anels.(S.I.No. 3711.00	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs16(c Pag Sft Rs16 (c) Pa	101732 se of flate s-coats 98245 se No.41). 41206 sge No41).
(S.I.No. 28 Page N 7 Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of section of the secti	@ Rs. iron steel grill use oxide paint etc (S) @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2: @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2: @ Rs. compacting cyurr @ Rs.	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 app 3.I.NO.30/F 194.16 4 i.c surface 4411.82 4 i.c surface 3275.50 ing etc core	P.Rft square bars of size art equivalent fitted 2-93) P.Sft. be finishing and dive %Sft. ce finishing and dive %Sft. ce finishing and dive %Sft. ce finishing and dive	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws TOTAL eded in to pa TOTAL CS.I.NO;5 (h) TOTAL	423.00 aced at 4" I/c are pins i.c p 506.00 anels.(S.I.No. 934.00 anels.(S.I.No. 3711.00	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs16(c Pag Sft Rs16 (c) Pa	101732 se of flate s-coats 98245 se No.41). 41206 sge No41).
(S.I.No. 28 Page N 7 Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of 3.8 Providing & Laying 3" THICK 9 Providing & Laying 2" THICK 1 C.C. Plain placing of Laying 1 Laying 1 C.C.	@ Rs. iron steel grill use oxide paint etc (S) @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2: @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2: @ Rs. compacting cvurr @ Rs. coved whith glaze	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 app 3.I.NO.30/F 194.16 4 i.c surface 4411.82 4 i.c surface 3275.50 ing etc core	P.Rft square bars of size art equivalent fitted 2-93) P.Sft. be finishing and dive %Sft. ce finishing and dive %Sft. ce finishing and dive %Sft. ce finishing and dive	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws TOTAL eded in to pa TOTAL CS.I.NO;5 (h) TOTAL	423.00 aced at 4" I/c are pins i.c p 506.00 anels.(S.I.No. 934.00 anels.(S.I.No. 3711.00	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs16(c Pag Sft Rs16 (c) Pa	101732 le of flate l-coats 98245 le No.41). 41206 lige No.41). 121554
(S.I.No. 28 Page N Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of Providing & Laying 3" THICK Providing & Laying 2" THICK	@ Rs. iron steel grill use oxide paint etc (S) @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2: @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2: @ Rs. compacting cvurr @ Rs. coved whith glaze	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 app 3.I.NO.30/F 194.16 4 i.c surface 4411.82 4 i.c surface 3275.50 ing etc core	P.Rft square bars of size art equivalent fitted 2-93) P.Sft. be finishing and dive %Sft. ce finishing and dive %Sft. ce finishing and dive %Sft. ce finishing and dive	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws TOTAL eded in to pa TOTAL coded in to pa TOTAL (S.I.NO;5 (h) TOTAL ent 1:2 over	423.00 aced at 4" I/c are pins i.c p 506.00 anels.(S.I.No. 934.00 anels.(S.I.No. 3711.00 p-15). 301.00	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs. 16(c Pag Sft Rs. 16 (c) Pa	101732 se of flate s-coats 98245 se No.41). 41206 sge No41).
(S.I.No. 28 Page N 7 Providing and fixing iron patti of 3/4"x3/4 with 1st coat of red of the second secon	@ Rs. iron steel grill use oxide paint etc (S) @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2: @ Rs. C.C topping 1:2: @ Rs. compacting courr @ Rs. oved whith glaze 4 Page No.42).	240.50 sing solid se at 1-0 app 3.I.NO.30/F 194.16 4 i.c surface 4411.82 4 i.c surface 3275.50 ing etc core	P.Rft square bars of size art equivalent fitted 2-93) P.Sft. te finishing and divi %Sft. te finishing and divi %Sft. thick in white cem	TOTAL 1/2"x1/2" pla with screws TOTAL eded in to pa TOTAL CS.I.NO;5 (h) TOTAL	423.00 aced at 4" I/c are pins i.c p 506.00 anels.(S.I.No. 934.00 anels.(S.I.No. 3711.00	Rft Rs. and fram painting 3 Sft Rs16(c Pag Sft Rs16 (c) Pa	101732 le of flate l-coats 98245 le No.41). 41206 lige No.41). 121554

"SCHEDULE OF PRICES" PART "A" CIVIL WORK.

AME OF WORK:-

UP-GRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOL TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN

DISTRICT WIRPURKHAS ADP#247	(2017-18)	@ GBPS	HAJI BASHAM BIR
TALUKA SINDHRI DISTRICT MIRP	URKHAS.		

0	DESCRIPTION			QTY	RATE	UNIT	1000	AMOUNT
and Kinetin	cavation in foundation o	f buildi	ng, bridges	and others	structure i/c de	egbelling dress	sing refi	lling
arr	ound structure with excav	vated ea	arth wateri	ng and rem	aining up to lea	ad 5 feet (b)	in ordin	ary soil
(S.	I.No.18b Page No.4).							
					TOTAL	5634.00	Cft.	
	(@ Rs.	3176.25	%0Cft.			Rs.	1789
Ce	ment Concrere brick or sto	one ball	ast 1 1/2 to	o 2" gauge ra	atio 1:5:10 (S.I.N	lo 4 (c) Page	No. 14)	
				3. 3	TOTAL	3029.00	Cft.	
	. (@ Rs.	8694.95	%Cft.	-		Rs.	26337
_								
Pa	cca brick work in foundation	on & plii	nth in cem	ent sand mor	The second second second		722722	4. 1
	**	@ D-	44040.00		TOTAL	5471.00	Cft.	05300
		@ Rs.	11948.36	%UII.			Rs.	653698
RC	CC work i/c all labour &	material	except th	ne cost of st	eel reinforceme	nt and its lab	our for	bending
bin	nding which will be paid	separa	ately. This	rate also i	e all kinds of	forms moulds	lifting	shuttering
cui	ring rendering the exposed	d surfac	e including	g screening	and washing of	shingle (a) R	CC wor	k in roof
sla	b, beams columns rafts I	lintels a	and other s	tructural mer	mber laid in situ	or precast laid	d in posi	ition comp-
lete	e in all respects ratio (1:2:	4) 90 Lt	s. Cemen	t 2Cft. Sand	4Cft.Shingle 1/8	' to 1/4" gauge	(S.I.No.	6AI /P-16)
					TOTAL	2980.00		
		@ Rs.	337.00	P.Cft.			Rs.	100426
Fa	brigation of mild steel rain							
	Discassor of filling Steel Fells	forceme	ent for cem	ent concrete	i/c cutting bendi	ng laying in po	sition ma	aking and
				200 200	i/c cutting bendi al of rust from ba			
	ints and fastening i/c cost			200 200	00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00		b) Page	2000
	ints and fastening i/c cost	of bindi		lso i/c remov	al of rust from ba	ars). (S.I.No 8(b) Page	16).
joi	ints and fastening i/c cost	of bindi	ng wire (a	lso i/c remov	al of rust from ba	145.08 C	b) Page wt Rs.	16). 72564
joi Fill	ints and fastening i/c cost . (ing and watering ramming	of binding Rs.	ng wire (a	lso i/c remov	al of rust from ba	145.08 C	b) Page wt Rs.	16). 72564
joi Fill	ints and fastening i/c cost	of binding Rs.	ng wire (a	lso i/c remov	al of rust from ba TOTAL earth from found	145.08 C	b) Page wt Rs. o one ch	16). 72564
joi Fill	ints and fastening i/c cost . (ing and watering ramming	of binding Rs. g earth uge 4).	5001.70	P.Cwt with surplus	al of rust from ba	145.08 C	b) Page wt Rs. o one ch	16). 725647
joi Fill lift	ints and fastening i/c cost . (ling and watering ramming upto 5 feet I S.I.No.21/Pa	of binding Rs. gearth uge 4).	5001.70 under floor 1512.50	P.Cwt with surplus %0Cft.	earth from found	145.08 C dation lead up t	b) Page wt Rs. o one ch Cft Rs.	16). 72564
joi Fill lift	ints and fastening i/c cost . (ing and watering ramming	of binding Rs. gearth uge 4).	5001.70 under floor 1512.50	P.Cwt with surplus %0Cft.	earth from found	145.08 C dation lead up t	b) Page wt Rs. o one ch Cft Rs.	16). 72564
joi Fill lift	ints and fastening i/c cost . (ling and watering ramming upto 5 feet I S.I.No.21/Pa	of binding Rs. gearth uge 4).	5001.70 under floor 1512.50	P.Cwt with surplus %0Cft.	earth from found TOTAL TOTAL earth from found	145.08 Cdation lead up to dide lead up to dide lead up to dide lead up to dide	b) Page wt Rs. o one ch Cft Rs. one chai	16). 72564
joi Fill lift	ints and fastening i/c cost . ling and watering ramming upto 5 feet I S.I.No.21/Pa (ding and watering ramming	of binding Rs. gearth uge 4). Rs. gearth uge 4).	5001.70 under floor 1512.50 under floor	P.Cwt with surplus %0Cft. with surplus	earth from found	145.08 C dation lead up t	b) Page wt Rs. o one ch Cft Rs. one chai	725647 nain and 2059 n and lift
joi Fill lift	ints and fastening i/c cost . ling and watering ramming upto 5 feet I S.I.No.21/Pa ling and watering ramming to 5 feet I S.I.No.22/Page	of binding Rs. gearth uge 4).	5001.70 under floor 1512.50	P.Cwt with surplus %0Cft.	earth from found TOTAL TOTAL earth from found	145.08 Cdation lead up to dide lead up to dide lead up to dide lead up to dide	b) Page wt Rs. o one ch Cft Rs. one chai	725647 nain and 2059 n and lift
joi Fill lift	ints and fastening i/c cost . ling and watering ramming upto 5 feet I S.I.No.21/Pa ling and watering ramming to 5 feet I S.I.No.22/Page	of binding Rs. gearth uge 4). Rs. gearth uge 4).	5001.70 under floor 1512.50 under floor 3630.00	P.Cwt with surplus %0Cft. with surplus	earth from out si	145.08 Odation lead up to dide lead up to dide sead up to dideses a sea sea sea sea sea sea sea sea s	b) Page wt Rs. o one ch Cft Rs. one chai	72564 nain and 2059 n and lift
joi Fill lift	ints and fastening i/c cost . ling and watering ramming upto 5 feet I S.I.No.21/Pa ling and watering ramming to 5 feet I S.I.No.22/Page	of binding Rs. gearth uge 4). Rs. gearth uge 4).	5001.70 under floor 1512.50 under floor 3630.00	P.Cwt with surplus %0Cft. with surplus	earth from out si TOTAL earth from out si TOTAL No 5 (e) Page N	145.08 Oddation lead up to dide lead up to dide lead up to dide. 20).	b) Page wt Rs. o one cl Cft Rs. one chai Cft Rs.	72564 nain and 2059 n and lift
joi Fill lift	ling and watering ramming upto 5 feet I S.I.No.21/Pa	of binding Rs. gearth uge 4). gearth uge Rs. gearth	5001.70 under floor 1512.50 under floor 3630.00 nt sand me	P.Cwt with surplus %0Cft. with surplus %OCft. prtar 1:6 (S.I	earth from out si	145.08 Odation lead up to dide lead up to dide sead up to dideses a sea sea sea sea sea sea sea sea s	b) Page wt Rs. o one ch Cft Rs. one chai Cft Rs. Cft.	72564 nain and 2059 n and lift 19849
joi Fill lift	ling and watering ramming upto 5 feet I S.I.No.21/Pa	of binding Rs. gearth using earth using Rs. min ceme	5001.70 under floor 1512.50 under floor 3630.00 nt sand mo	P.Cwt with surplus %0Cft. with surplus %OCft. ortar 1:6 (S.I. %Cft.	earth from out so TOTAL earth from out so TOTAL No 5 (e) Page N	145.08 Oddation lead up to dide lead up to did	b) Page wt Rs. o one ch Cft Rs. one chai Cft Rs. Cft Rs.	72564; nain and 2059 n and lift 1984;
joi Fill lift Fill up	ling and watering ramming upto 5 feet I S.I.No.21/Pa	of binding Rs. gearth use a gea	5001.70 under floor 1512.50 under floor 3630.00 nt sand mo	P.Cwt with surplus %0Cft. with surplus %OCft. ortar 1:6 (S.I. %Cft.	earth from out so TOTAL earth from out so TOTAL No 5 (e) Page N	145.08 Oddation lead up to dide lead up to did	b) Page wt Rs. o one ch Cft Rs. one chai Cft Rs. Cft Rs.	72564 nain and 2059 n and lift 19849
joi Fill lift Fill up	ling and watering ramming upto 5 feet I S.I.No.21/Pa	of binding Rs. gearth use a gea	5001.70 under floor 1512.50 under floor 3630.00 nt sand mo	P.Cwt with surplus %0Cft. with surplus %OCft. ortar 1:6 (S.I. %Cft.	earth from found TOTAL earth from out si TOTAL No 5 (e) Page N TOTAL	145.08 Contact of the second s	b) Page wt Rs. o one ch Cft Rs. one chai Cft Rs. Cft. Rs.	72564 nain and 2059 n and lift 19849
joi Fill lift Fill up	ling and watering ramming upto 5 feet I S.I.No.21/Pa	of binding Rs. gearth under the comment of the comm	5001.70 under floor 1512.50 under floor 3630.00 nt sand mo 12674.36 cluding str	P.Cwt with surplus %0Cft. with surplus %0Cft. ortar 1:6 (S.I. %Cft.	earth from out so TOTAL earth from out so TOTAL No 5 (e) Page N	145.08 Oddation lead up to dide lead up to did	b) Page wt Rs. o one cl Cft Rs. one chai Cft Rs. Cft. Rs.	725647 nain and 2059 n and lift 19849
joi Fill lift Fill up Pu	ling and watering ramming upto 5 feet I S.I.No.21/Pa	of binding Rs. gearth using earth using Rs. in ceme Rs. ilding in ge No. 2	5001.70 under floor 1512.50 under floor 3630.00 nt sand mo 12674.36 cluding str 21).	P.Cwt with surplus %0Cft. with surplus %0Cft. ortar 1:6 (S.I. %Cft. lking of joints %Sft.	earth from found TOTAL earth from out si TOTAL No 5 (e) Page N TOTAL upto 20 feetheig	145.08 Contact of the second s	b) Page wt Rs. o one ch Cft Rs. Cft. Rs. Cft. Rs.	16). 72564 nain and 205 n and lift 1984 62953

@ Rs. 2206.60 %Sft.

Rs.

13677.00 Missturkhas

TOTAL

301797

SCHEDULE OF PRICES - SUMMARY OF BID PRICES (Sample)

III	Description	Total Amount (Rs)
10.		
1	Building Work	
1		7661(66)
1		
1	Total Part "A" Civil Work (Schedule & Non-Schedule	Rs:
1	Items).	
	*	
	(C)	235483 .
	Total Part "B" Water Supply & Sanitary Fitting	Rs:
	(Schedule & Non-Schedule Items).	143.
	(01.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.1	
	,	
		W V
		17
	*	70000101
		1896649/
	Total Bid Price	7896649/.
		L
	A	
	Total Bid Price (In words). Severy Eight - Coe Novely But Middle for his forly Noveley	
	tround for a dred forty Nonefor	
		10
		l V

Contractor

Member (Nazeer Ahmed Abro)

Assistant Engineer
Education Works Sub-Division

Mirpurkhas

Member (Naeem Ahmed Memon)

(Naeem Ahmed Memon)

Assistant Engineer

Public Health Engr: Sub-Division

Mirpurkhas

(Irshad Ahmed Memon)

Executive Engineer

Education Works Division Mirpurkhas

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "Agreement") made on the 2516 day of few 2018 between Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, Mirpurkhas (hereinafter called the "Procuring Agency") of the one part and M/s Shahbaz Salam Enterprises, (hereinafter called the "Contractor") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that certain Works, viz <u>UP-GRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOLS TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS (04-UNITS)"(ADP NO.247 OF 2017-18).</u> @ GBPS HAJI BASHAM BROHI TALUKA SINDHRI. Should be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOW this Agreement witnesseth as follows:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except those parts relating to Instructions to Bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - (a) The Contract Agreement;
 - (b) The Letter of Acceptance;
 - (c) The completed Form of Bid;
 - (d) Special Stipulations (Appendix-A to Bid);
 - (e) The General Conditions of Contract Part II;
 - (f) The General Conditions Part I;
 - (g) The priced Bill of Quantities (Appendix-D to Bid);
 - (h) The Completed Appendices to Bid (B, C, E to L);
 - (i) The Drawings
 - (j) The Specifications;
 - (k) (any other)
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Agency to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay the Contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works as per provisions of the Contract, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

A THE STATE OF THE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws

Signature of the Contactor

Si

Signature of the Procuring Agency

(Seal) School School Sivision

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:

Witness: **PAKISTAN** PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN SPECIALS ADHESIVES PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN Mory Authority | www Sindh Public Procureina SPECIAL ADHESIVE

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME O	F THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Executive Engineer Education Works Division Mirpurkhas.				
2)	PROVIN	CIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Provincial				
3)	TITLE O	F CONTRACT	UP-GRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOLS TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS (04-UNITS)"(ADP NO.247 OF 2017-18). @ GBPS SHAHDAD NOONDANI TALUKA KOT GHULAM MUHAMMAD.				
4)	TENDER	NUMBER	NIT No: 274 dated:11-04-2018 NIT Sr. No: 04				
5)	BRIEF D	ESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Construction of School Building				
6)	FORUM	THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	PDWP Government of Sindh.				
7)	TENDER	ESTIMATED VALUE	8.000 (M)				
8)		ER'S ESTIMATE works only)	8.000 (M)				
9)	ESTIMA' CONTRA	TED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER ACT)	24-Months				
10)	TENDER	OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	03-05-2018 @ 03:00 P.M				
11)		R OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD st of buyers)	03-Nos (01. M/s Basheer Hussain Laghari 02. M/s Bilal & Co. 03. M/s Kamran Builders).				
12)	NUMBEI	R OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos				
13)		R OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF G OF BIDS	03-Nos				
14)	BID EVA (Enclose	LUATION REPORT a copy)	Copy attached				
15)	NAME A BIDDER	ND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL	M/s Basheer Hussain Laghari Address: Bungalow No: 13-A, Rafser Town, Near Girls Elementary College Mirpurkhas, District Mirpurkhas.				
16)	CONTRA	CT AWARD PRICE	7.905 (M)				
17)	EVALUA	G OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN TION REPORT and, 3rd EVALUATION BID).	1st. M/s Basheer Hussain Laghari 2nd. M/s Bilal & Co. 3rd. M/s Kamran Builders.				
18)	METHOI	OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)					
	a)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCE	EDURE Domestic				
	b)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROC	EDURE				
	c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE					
	d)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING	G PROCEDURE				

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:



	-			
101	APPROVING	AUTHODITY	EOD AWADI	D OF CONTRACT
171	MILLONING	AUTHORITI	I OK A WAK	DOF CONTRACT

Chief Engineer, Education Works Hyderabad.

20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREME	ENT PLAN?			
		Yes		No	/
21)	ADVERTISEMENT:				
	i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	Id No: 214748 @ S.No: 3753		1-2018
	(If yes, give date and SFFRA Identification No.)	No.			
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	(i). Daily Soot (ii). Daily Dur (iii). Daily Da 18 & Other N	nya (urdu) d wn (English	lt:15-04-18
		No.			
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT	Domestic	V	Int:	+
.23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (if Yes, enclose a copy)	Yes	✓	No	
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy)	Yes	V	No	
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?	Yes	H	No	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?	Yes	Y	No	
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)	Yes	/	No	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?	Yes	V	No	
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	Yes	/	No	
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT? (Attack convertible bid evaluation report)	Yes	V	No	
	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)				
31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes			
		No.		*	

32) AN DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE /	DOCUMENTS		
(If yes, give details)	Yes)
	No.		
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?			
(If yes, give reasons)	Yes		
	No.	✓	
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA			
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes		
_ o _ = _ A	N.	/	
	No.	¥	
			1/2
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	Yes	✓ No	
WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE			
PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD:	Yes	No	
_ (If yes, enclose a copy)			
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	Yes	✓ No	
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY			
(If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes		
	No.	~	
39) Date of Award of Contract:28-05-2018			
Signature & Official Stamp of			
Authorized Officer IRSHAD AHMED MENON Executive Engineer	e.		
Education Works Division Mirpurkhas Division			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
59			

4 .

NG. XEN (E.W.)A.B/1.C/

526

Mirpurkhas, dated:

28/57-

-2018

To,

M/s Basheer Hussain Laghari, Government Contractor.

Address: Bungalow No: 13-A, Rafser Town, Near Girls Elementary College Mirpurkhas, District Mirpurkhas, (CNIC No: 44102-9248161-3

(Cell No: 0333-2976917, 0303-3100102).

(LETTER OF AWARD)

SUBJECT:- UP-GRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOLS TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN

DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS (04-UNITS)" (ADP NO. 247 OF 2017-18).

@ GBPS SHAHDAD NOONDANI TALUKA KOT GHULAM MUHAMMAD.

Refince:-

Your Tender Opening dated: 03-05-2018. For NIT No.TC/G-55/2018/274, Mirpurkhas, dt:11-04-

2018.

Your offer for the above mentioned work at Part A- 24-15% above (Twenty Four Point One Five Percent above) only. Part B- 8.70% above (Eight Point Seven Zero Percent above) only & Non Schedule Items At Par, Part A and B, with total Bid price of Rs.7,90,5305/-. (Seventy Nine Lac, Five Thousand, Three Hundred and Five only), has been evaluated as a lowest evaluated bid by procurement committee and therefore approved by the Chief Engineer Education Works Hyderabad vide his letter no: CE/E.W/Tech:Br:/ADP-247/ GBPS Shahdad Noondani /352 Hyderabad dated: 24-05-2018.

You are therefore requested to start the work within 03-days of the issue of this work order under the supervision of the Assistant Engineer, Education works Sub-Division, Kot Ghulam Muhammad.

You are requested to attend this office & complete the codal formalities before start the work.

You are requested to supply this office a copy of partnership Deed/Registration deed of the firm and **Power of Attorney** in the name of any partner of employee of the firm whom you authorize to sign the bills, receive the payment & instructions in respect of this work.

The stipulated time of completion is (24) Months.

IT SHOULD ALSO BE NOTED THAT:-

- (i) No premium will be allowed on any item outside the schedule of rates 2012 (Bldg.:) or based on market rates.
- (ii) No cartage of any kind of material will be paid separately.
- (iii) Only Bholary quarry sand will be used in all items involving use of cement.
- (iv) S/R cement may be used in items c. plinth (if necessary) for which only difference in rate between S/R & O/R will be paid.
- (v) No Slag Cement shall be paid.
- (vi) Concrete shall be mixed with mechanically separate concrete mixer.
- (vii) You are requested to plant trees at site of work as a Sadaga-l-Jarriya.

(Irshad Ahmed Memon)

Executive Engineer

Education Works Division

Mirpurkhas

- 1 Copy forwarded with compliments to the Superintending Engineer, Education Works Circle Mirpurkhas for favour of kind information.
- Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Education Works Sub-Division, Kot Ghulam Muhammad for information & necessary action. He should intimate the actual date of start of the work and also submit fortnightly progress report required under agreement. He shall be held personally responsible if expenditure exceeds to tender cost without prior permission. All the items are required to be carried out with sweet water.

Executive Engineer

Education Works Division
Wirpurkhas

SCHEDULE OF PRICES - SUMMARY OF BID PRICES (Sample)

Description	Total Amount (Rs)
Building Work	
	2
*	<i></i>
T. 17. W. W. C. W. W. 1. (6.1. 1.1. 6.1. 6.1. 6.1.	Rs: 77/68-73/=
Total Part "A" Civil Work (Schedule & Non-Schedule	RS: 1. 110 (2)
Items).	C
	1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
¥_ = ** = **	
	la al
Total Part "B" Water Supply & Sanitary Fitting	Rs: 1884327=
(Schedule & Non-Schedule Items).	1
	1
* 27.91	
f = 00	
Total Bid Price	7965200
Total Did Frice	Rs: 7905305/=
Total Bid Price (In words).	(2010 1/15)
Total Bid Price (In words). Sevely Nin Lae More hudsed a	Five Wallsaw.
1/20 / 200	S. S. A. A.
invise mudico a	und sive joney
	0 1 11

Contractor

Member (Nazeer Ahmed Abro) Assistant Engineer Education Works Su^k-Division Mirpurkhas Member
(Naeem Ahmed Memon)
Assistant Engineer
Public Health Eng.: Sub-Division
Mirpurkhas

(Irshad Ahmed Memon)

Executive Engineer

Education Works Division

Mirpurkhas

"SCHEDULE OF PRICES" PART "A CIVIL WORK.

WORK:

ADP# 247 (2017-18) UP-GRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOL TO ELEMENTRY SCHOOL IN DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS @ GBPS SHAHDAD NOONDANI TALUKA KOT GHULAM MUHAMMAD.

DESCRIPTIO	ON		NOS	LENGTH	DEPTH	WIDTH	QTY
ratin in foundaith of the lone chain and lift 5ft. (S.I.		(other st	urcture i/c degl	peling dres	ssing lead	
5634.00	Rs:	3176.25 /-	. %	60Cft	Rs:	17895 .00	7.8
trick or stone ballast 1 1/2 2986.00 brick work in foundation	Rs:	8694.95 /-	. %	6Cft	Rs:	259631 .00	ē
5115.00 work i/c all labour and m m raft lintel and other stru	natorial	mandelia men editioned	ost of st			611159 .00 llab beam	inte Light Right
2792.00 ication midl steel reinforce fastening i/c removal of r			cuting, b		Rs:	940904 .00 n making	
135.85 g watering rumming earth	Rs:	5001.70 /-		.Cwt	Rs:	679481 .00	6.0
1361.00	Rs:	1512.50 /-	9/	60Cft	Rs:	2059 .00	
6017.00	Rs:	3630.00 /-	9/	60Cft	Rs:	21842 .00	
a śrick work in ground floo	or ratio	1:6. (S.I. No.	5/E P-20))			8
4967.00	Rs:	12674.36 /-	9/	C.ft	Rs:	629535 .00	
a bricks work other than bu	ıilding r	atio 1:6 (S.I	No. 07 /	P-21)			
1740.00	Rs:	12346.65 /-	9/	Cft	Rs:	214832 .00	
Chowkhats 7" x 2" x 4 1/2"	x 3" for	door chowk	chats (S.I	No. 28 / P-92)		2	
171.00	Rs:	228.90 /-	P	.Rft	Rs:	39142 .00	
Chowkhat x 2" x 4 1/2"	x 3" for	window cho	owkhats	(S.I No. 29 FR	92		
423.00	Rs:	240.50 /-	P	Rft Education Min	Works Durkhas	101732 .00 Diston	14
in position iron / steel gril o	f 3/4" x	1/4" size pla	ate iron (S	S.I No. 31 / P-9	3) Knas	/-	
506.00	Rs:	194.16 /-	P	.Sft	Rs:	98245 .00	

anzad

DESCRI	PTION		NOS	LENGTH	DEPTH	WIDTH	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Plain placing compact	ing curing etc	c complete ra	atio 1:3:6	5. (S.I No.5/H F	P-15)		
458.00	Rs:	12595.00 /-	9/	%Cft	Rs:	57685 .00	
ent plaster 1/2" thick i	ratio 1:6 (S.I.)	No. 13/B / P	-51)				
13788.00	Rs:	2206.60 /-	9/	%S.ft	Rs:	304246 .00	
ent plaster 3/8" thick i	ratio 1:4 (S.I.)	No. 11-A / P	-51)				
13788.00	Rs:	2197.52 /-	9/	%S.ft	Rs:	302994 .00	
ent plaster 3/4" thick i	ratio 1:4 (S.I.)	No. 11-C/P	-51)			** **	
137.00 ent plaster ratio 1:4 up	Rs: oto 20' height				Rs:	4132 .00	
161.00	Rs:	2283.93 /-	9/	6S.ft	Rs:	3677 .00	
class deodar wood i/c plete (S.I No. 54 / P-6		ols fasts hin	ges iron	tower bolts clet	ts handle w	ith cords	
476.00	Rs:	902.93 /-	P	.Sft	Rs:	429795 .00	
ent Pointing Strik Joir	nts on Walls r	atio 1:2 (S.I	No. 19-	A / P-52)	****		
3178.00	Rs:	1287.44 /-	9/	%S.ft	Rs:	40915 .00	
Steel grated door with	1/16" thick	sheeting incl	uding an	gle iron frame	(S.I No. 24	/ P-91)	
		on floor or v	wall facin	ng required col	Rs:	43603 .00 of style	
206.00	Rs:	34520.31 /-	. 9/	%Sft	Rs:	71112 .00	
extra labor rate makin	ng cement pla	ster pattas 6'	'(S.I No	. 35 / P-35).			
00	Rs:	19.36 /-	P	.Rft	Rs:	11790 .00	
ng Notice Baord mad	e with cemen	t sand (S.I N	lo. 1 / P-	94)			
200.00	Rs:	58.11 /-	· P	.Sft	Rs:	11622 .00	
opping C.C 1:2:4 incl	uding surface	finishing an	d dividi	ng into pannels	(S.I No. 16	6-B / P-41)	
550.00	n placing compacting curing etc complete ratio 1:3:6. (S.I No.5/H P-15) 458.00 Rs: 12595.00 /- %Cft Rs: 57685.00 plaster 1/2" thick ratio 1:6 (S.I No. 13/B / P-51) 13788.00 Rs: 2206.60 /- %S.ft Rs: 304246.00 plaster 3/8" thick ratio 1:4 (S.I No. 11-A / P-51) 13788.00 Rs: 2197.52 /- %S.ft Rs: 302994.00 plaster 3/4" thick ratio 1:4 (S.I No. 11-C / P-51) 137.00 Rs: 3015.76 /- %Sft Rs: 4132.00 plaster ratio 1:4 upto 20' height (b) 1/2" thick (S.I No. 11/B / P-51) 161.00 Rs: 2283.93 /- %S.ft Rs: 3677.00 ss deodar wood i/c chowkhats hols fasts hinges iron tower bolts clets handle with cords contains the state of the contained of the state of t						
3711.00	Rs:	3275.5 /-	9/	6Sft	Rs:	121554 .00	
			e 1/4" in			4" thick	
127.00	Rs:	27678.86 /-	9/	6S.fEducation	Worksky	er vision152 .00	
		white cemen	t and laid			ortor 3/4" thick	
380.00	Rs:	28253.61 /-	9/	6S.ft	Rs:	107364 .00	

QTY

enzada

DESCR	IPTION		NOS	LENGTH	DEPTH	WIDTH	QTY
coats of bittuman laid	d hot using 34	lbs for %sft	over roo	of (S.I No. 13 /	P-34)		
3711.00	Rs:	1887.40 /-	0/	6Sft	Rs:	70041 .00	er e
ary coat of chalk unu	der distemper	ing (S.I No. 2	23 / P-53)			
12370.00	Rs:	442.75 /-	%	6S.ft	Rs:	54768 .00	40
www.wash three coats. (S.I. No. 25 / F	P-53)					
3178.00	Rs:	1303.17 /-	0/	%S.ft	Rs:	41415 .00	
empering 03 coats. (S			•			12 120 100	
17136.00	Rs:	1079.65 /-	9/	6S.ft	Rs:	185009 .00	
		(C I NI-					
ting new surface door						22700 00	
1124.00	Rs:	2116.41 /-		Sft	Rs:	23788 .00	
ing new surface guad	i gates iron ba	rs bars 3 coa	ts (S.1 N	o. 5-D / P-69)			
120.00 3/8" thick marble tiles thick base of cement			ır & shac	6 Sft le 8"x4"/6"x4"	Rs: in dado sk	1525 .00 irting over	
1110.00	Rs:	186.04 /-		.Sft	~: Rs:	206504 .00	+1
roken glasses on cou	rt yard walls i	/c 1:3:6 c.c	cooping	(S.I No. 61 / P-	-104)		
387.00	Rs:	70.44 /-	P	Rft	Rs:	27260 .00	
erence cost sulphate r	esistance ceme	ent.					
510.75 .	Rs:	·40 /-	P	Beg	Rs:	20430 .00	•
aring the surface & page the voids with chall							(3)
1153.00	Rs:	2567.95 /-		6S.ft	Rs:	merceasi (beri mark)	
	*			_ T	-	5846700.00	
	51	, 10	1/				1
<i>*</i>	Add:	1.13%	Above	/ Below / At	-Par Rs.	1911978	1=
	*	Part "A	' Sche	dule Items T	otal Rs:	725867	18/=
	NON SCH			CIVIL WOR			1
g verona marble floor	ring fine dress	ed on the sur	face wit	hout winging so	et in lime n	nortor (R.A).	,
1476.00	Rs:	310.43 /-		Sft	1	458195 .00	
			5m ,	Executive En	DER RS:	458195.00	
(N)	Add:		Above	cation Works / Below/kh	Division Par Rs.		
	-			dule Items T		458195	
To	140			-Schedule It			
10	tairait A	Schedule	1 14011	-Scheudle II	ems 1/8:	111001	

NOS DEPTH WIDTH LENGTH QTY DESCRIPTION

PART "B" (WATER SUPPLY AND SANITORY FITTING)

W.C pan squating type earthen ware white or coloured 23" (S.I.No. 01-B / P-01)

4.00

Rs:

4802.60 /-

Each

Rs:

19210 .00

22"x16" lav: basin white glazed earthen ware complete (S.I.No. 12 / P-04)

2.00

Rs: 4694.80 /- Each

Rs:

9390.00

extra for labour P/F earthen ware pedestal white or coloured glazed (S.I.No. 09 / P-03)

2.00

Rs:

938.47 /-

Each

Rs:

1877 .00

6" x 2" or 6" x 3" C.I floor trap (S.I.No. 20 / P-06)

5.00

Rs: 2024.43 /- P.RFt

Rs: 10122 .00

nylon connection complte. (S.I.No. 23 / P-06)

6.00

Rs:

447.15 /-

Each

Rs:

2683 .00

riding G.I Pipe special clamps 1/2" (S.I No. 01 / P-12)

l' dia

50.00

Rs: 73.21 /- P.Rft

Rs:

3661 .00

dia

80.00

Rs:

95.79 /-

P.Rft

Rs:

7663 .00

Handle Valves (China) (S.I No. 05 / P-17)

2.00

200.42 /-Rs:

Each

Rs:

401 .00

Rs:

271.92 /-

Each

Rs:

272.00

24" x 18" bevelled edge mirror of Belgium glass complete superior quality (S.I

03-B / P-07)

2.00

Rs: 1161.60 /- Each

Rs:

2323 .00

concealed Tee / Stop cock superior quality 1/2" dia. (S.I No. 12-B / P-18)

6.00

Rs: 478.28 /- Each

Rs:

2870 .00

long bib cock of superior quality 1/2" dia (S.I No. 13-A / P-19)

Rs: 1109.46 /- Each

Rs:

5547 .00

Swan type piller cock of super quality with crystal head 1/2" dia. (S.I.No. 16-A /

Rs:

2.00

795.00 /-

Each

1590.00

widing chamber 15" x 9" (inside dimension) x 24" deep for house met

6.04 / P-20)

Rs: 4905.67 /-

Education Works Division 7 .00 Mirpurkhas

C.C pipe 6" dia with collar class-B (S.I. No. 02 / P-23)

dia

40.00

Rs:

250.60 /-

Each

Rs:

10024.00

hanzada

DESCRIPTION NOS LENGTH DEPTH WIDTH QTY her glass tank approved quality and design (S.I No. 03-A / P-21) 250 Gallon 1.00 Rs: 37505.42 /-Each 37505 .00 Total Rs: 129855.00 8-70 % Above / Befow / At Par Rs. Part "B" Schedule Items Total Rs: NON-SCHEDULE ITEMS. and pump with all accessories with 1-1/2" dia G.I pipe i/c boaring & fixing in on & making on c.c platform 1:2:4 with 4" dia G.I casing pipe (R.A) 50.00 Rs: 115.61 /-Rs: 5781 .00 water pumping set 1/2" H.P single phase 220v with 1x1-1/4" suction & delievery aking 1:3:6 [platform fix with nuts & bolts (R.A) 1.00 Rs: 14417.70 /-Each Rs: 14418 .00 UPVC pipe i.c fixing, cutting and fitting complete. Making Joints with bonding uStion (Market Rate).3"Dia 61.00 297.72 /-P Rft Rs: Rs: 18161.00 UPVC fitting of AGM / Pak Arab i/c fixing in position & making joints with mved cement solvent 4" dia (R.A) 4.00 1219.00 /-Each Rs: 4876 .00 1011.00 /-4.00 Rs: Each Rs: 4044.00 Total Rs 47280.00 % Above / Below / At Par Rs. Add: Part "B" Non-Schedule Items Total Rs: Total Part"B" Schedule Items + Non Schedule Items Rs:

> Executive Engineer Education Works Division Mirpurkbas

manzada

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "Agreement") made on the 29 0 day of 201 between Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, Mirpurkhas [hereinafter called the "Procuring Agency") of the one part and M/s Basheer Hussain Laghari, (hereinafter called the "Contractor") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that certain Works, viz <u>UP-GRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOLS TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT MIRPURKHAS (04-UNITS)" (ADP NO.247 DF 2017-18). @ GBPS SHAHDAD NOONDANI TALUKA KOT GHULAM MUHAMMAD.</u> Should be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

OW this Agreement witnesseth as follows:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except those parts relating to Instructions to Bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - (a) The Contract Agreement;
 - (b) The Letter of Acceptance:
 - (c) The completed Form of Bid;
 - (d) Special Stipulations (Appendix-A to Bid);
 - (e) The General Conditions of Contract Part II;
 - (f) The General Conditions Part I:
 - (g) The priced Bill of Quantities (Appendix-D to Bid);
 - (h) The Completed Appendices to Bid (B, C, E to L);
 - (i) The Drawings
 - (j) The Specifications;
 - (k) _____ (any other)
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Agency to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay the Contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works as per provisions of the Contract, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

Swinaclon

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws.

Signature of the Contactor

MS Bostrer Fur

(Seal) Costur

Notser Team Mos 13-A, Notser Team M. User Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of: Signature of the Processing Agency
(Seal) SESSICIONAL STATES OF THE PROCESSION OF TH

Witness:

44163-602 61403-5 (Name Title and Address)

(Name, Title and Address)

(Name, Title and Address)

(F. No: 81-12, Bankon Gray

S. John M. War

Witness:

ms snow wholen-

(Name, Title and Address)

44107-8186 984-1

Hoholla Rangolas Mp.

